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Political interest * Ideology Crosstabulation

Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Political interest ~ Extremely interested Count 29 34 40 63 51 124 80 421
% within Ideology 67.4% 54.0% 54.1% 31.3% 40.2% 70.9% 72.7% 53.1%
Somewhat interested Count 9 25 29 91 54 47 22 277
% within Ideology 20.9% 39.7% 39.2% 45.3% 42.5% 26.9% 20.0% 34.9%
Not very interested Count 4 3 4 28 19 2 2 62
% within |deology 9.3% 4.8% 5.4% 13.9% 15.0% 1.1% 1.8% 7.8%
Not at all interested Count 1 1 1 16 3 2 6 30
% within Ideology 2.3% 1.6% 1.4% 8.0% 2.4% 1.1% 5.5% 3.8%
Don't know Count 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
% within Ideology .0% .0% .0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% 4%
Total Count 43 63 74 201 127 175 110 793
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Political interest Extremely interested  Count 83 19 34 43 81 23 131 3 417
% within 7 point Party 52.5% 26.4% 54.0% 43.4% 68.1% 30.3% 69.3% 21.4% 52.8%
1D
Somewhat interested Count 59 38 25 29 33 39 49 4 276
% within 7 point Party 37.3% 52.8% 39.7% 29.3% 27.7% 51.3% 25.9% | 28.6% | 34.9%
1D
Not very interested Count 11 9 3 14 5 11 8 3 64
% within 7 point Party 7.0% 12.5% 4.8% 14.1% 4.2% 14.5% 4.2% 21.4% 8.1%
1D
Not at all interested Count 5 6 1 10 0 3 1 4 30
% within 7 point Party 3.2% 8.3% 1.6% 10.1% .0% 3.9% .5% 28.6% 3.8%
1D
Don't know Count 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
% within 7 point Party .0% .0% .0% 3.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 4%
1D
Total Count 158 72 63 99 119 76 189 14 790
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ID




Political interest * age Crosstabulation

age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total
Political interest Extremely interested Count 44 96 190 93 423
% within age 33.6% 42.5% 60.9% 71.0% 52.9%
Somewhat interested Count 57 89 103 30 279
% within age 43.5% 39.4% 33.0% 22.9% 34.9%
Not very interested Count 20 24 16 5 65
% within age 15.3% 10.6% 5.1% 3.8% 8.1%
Not at all interested Count 7 17 3 3 30
% within age 5.3% 7.5% 1.0% 2.3% 3.8%
Don't know Count 3 0 0 0 3
% within age 2.3% .0% .0% .0% 4%
Total Count 131 226 312 131 800
% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Political interest  Extremely interested Count 8 144 125 53 60 32 422
% within Education 33.3% 45.9% 54.3% 63.9% 56.6% 76.2% 52.8%
Somewhat interested  Count 10 121 81 20 37 10 279
% within Education 41.7% 38.5% 35.2% 24.1% 34.9% 23.8% 34.9%
Not very interested Count 1 30 17 9 7 0 64
% within Education 4.2% 9.6% 7.4% 10.8% 6.6% .0% 8.0%
Not at all interested Count 5 17 5 1 2 0 30
% within Education 20.8% 5.4% 2.2% 1.2% 1.9% .0% 3.8%
Don't know Count 0 2 2 0 0 0 4
% within Education .0% .6% .9% .0% .0% .0% .5%
Total Count 24 314 230 83 106 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * Religious attendance Crosstabulation
| Religious attendance Total |




More than A fewtimes a | Once or twice
once aweek | Once a week month a year Never
Political interest  Extremely interested  Count 59 76 41 128 116 420
% within Religious 47.2% 52.8% 46.6% 56.9% 54.0% 52.7%
attendance
Somewhat interested  Count 48 52 40 69 69 278
% within Religious 38.4% 36.1% 45.5% 30.7% 32.1% 34.9%
attendance
Not very interested Count 9 10 1 21 23 64
% within Religious 7.2% 6.9% 1.1% 9.3% 10.7% 8.0%
attendance
Not at all interested Count 9 6 4 5 7 31
% within Religious 7.2% 4.2% 4.5% 2.2% 3.3% 3.9%
attendance
Don't know Count 0 0 2 2 0 4
% within Religious .0% .0% 2.3% .9% .0% .5%
attendance
Total Count 125 144 88 225 215 797
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
attendance
Political interest * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total
Political interest  Extremely interested  Count 294 35 58 4 4 8 19 422
% within Race 58.4% 37.2% 41.1% 30.8% 40.0% 72.7% 65.5% 52.7%
Somewhat interested  Count 156 43 60 7 4 1 8 279
% within Race 31.0% 45.7% 42.6% 53.8% 40.0% 9.1% 27.6% 34.8%
Not very interested Count 35 7 17 2 2 2 2 67
% within Race 7.0% 7.4% 12.1% 15.4% 20.0% 18.2% 6.9% 8.4%
Not at all interested Count 15 9 6 0 0 0 0 30
% within Race 3.0% 9.6% 4.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.7%
Don't know Count 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
% within Race .6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 4%
Total Count 503 94 141 13 10 11 29 801
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Political interest * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Political interest  Extremely interested Count 270 4 49 22 63 15 423
% within Marital Status 55.6% 36.4% 52.7% 55.0% 45.7% 45.5% 52.8%
Somewhat interested  Count 162 2 36 17 53 10 280
% within Marital Status 33.3% 18.2% 38.7% 42.5% 38.4% 30.3% 35.0%
Not very interested Count 35 3 7 1 11 8 65
% within Marital Status 7.2% 27.3% 7.5% 2.5% 8.0% 24.2% 8.1%
Not at all interested Count 17 2 1 0 9 0 29
% within Marital Status 3.5% 18.2% 1.1% .0% 6.5% .0% 3.6%
Don't know Count 2 0 0 0 2 0 4
% within Marital Status 4% .0% .0% .0% 1.4% .0% .5%
Total Count 486 11 93 40 138 33 801
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Political interest Extremely interested Count 249 173 422
% within Gender 66.4% 40.8% 52.8%
Somewhat interested Count 107 172 279
% within Gender 28.5% 40.6% 34.9%
Not very interested Count 11 53 64
% within Gender 2.9% 12.5% 8.0%
Not at all interested Count 6 24 30
% within Gender 1.6% 5.7% 3.8%
Don't know Count 2 2 4
% within Gender .5% .5% .5%
Total Count 375 424 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Political interest * Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation

Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total

Political interest Extremely interested Count 112 197 112 421

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 48.3% 54.0% 56.0% 52.8%

Somewhat interested Count 90 126 63 279

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 38.8% 34.5% 31.5% 35.0%

Not very interested Count 22 29 13 64

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 9.5% 7.9% 6.5% 8.0%

Not at all interested Count 8 13 9 30

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 3.4% 3.6% 4.5% 3.8%

Don't know Count 0 0 3 3

% within Urban/Suburban/rural .0% .0% 1.5% 4%

Total Count 232 365 200 797

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Political interest * Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live the | Yes, I live in the No, | live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Political interest Extremely interested Count 77 121 42 50 132 422
% within Metropolitan area 56.6% 53.5% 49.4% 57.5% 50.2% 52.9%
Somewhat interested Count 50 75 38 31 82 276
% within Metropolitan area 36.8% 33.2% 44.7% 35.6% 31.2% 34.6%
Not very interested Count 7 20 3 4 31 65
% within Metropolitan area 5.1% 8.8% 3.5% 4.6% 11.8% 8.2%
Not at all interested Count 2 10 2 2 15 31
% within Metropolitan area 1.5% 4.4% 2.4% 2.3% 5.7% 3.9%
Don't know Count 0 0 0 0 3 3
% within Metropolitan area .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.1% 4%
Total Count 136 226 85 87 263 797
% within Metropolitan area 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Political interest * Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes | No Total




Political interest Extremely interested Count 74 348 422
% within Children in Public 38.3% 57.5% 52.9%
Schools
Somewhat interested Count 85 194 279
% within Children in Public 44.0% 32.1% 35.0%
Schools
Not very interested Count 19 45 64
% within Children in Public 9.8% 7.4% 8.0%
Schools
Not at all interested Count 15 15 30
% within Children in Public 7.8% 2.5% 3.8%
Schools
Don't know Count 0 3 3
% within Children in Public .0% 5% 4%
Schools
Total Count 193 605 798
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Obama Approval* Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 21 18 26 34 6 8 6 119
% within Ideology 50.0% 28.1% 36.1% 16.9% 4.7% 4.6% 5.5% 15.0%
Approve somewhat Count 12 32 35 44 18 1 3 145
% within Ideology 28.6% 50.0% 48.6% 21.9% 14.0% .6% 2.7% 18.3%
Neither approve nor Count 2 5 8 44 6 2 2 69
disapprove % within Ideology 4.8% 7.8% 11.1% 21.9% 4.7% 1.1% 1.8% 8.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 1 1 3 33 24 3 0 65
% within Ideology 2.4% 1.6% 4.2% 16.4% 18.6% 1.7% .0% 8.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 6 8 0 39 73 160 99 385
% within Ideology 14.3% 12.5% .0% 19.4% 56.6% 92.0% 90.0% 48.6%
Don't know Count 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 9
% within Ideology .0% .0% .0% 3.5% 1.6% .0% .0% 1.1%
Total Count 42 64 72 201 129 174 110 792
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval* 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
1 7 point Party ID | Total |




Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure
Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 79 13 9 11 1 1 5 0 119
9% within 7 point Party ID 50.0% 18.1% 14.5% 11.1% 8% 1.3% 2.6% 0% 15.1%
Approve somewhat Count 63 33 29 14 1 6 1 0 147
9% within 7 point Party ID 39.9% 45.8% 46.8% 14.1% 8% 7.9% 5% 0% 18.6%
N_either approve nor Count 9 12 11 17 6 8 2 5 70
disapprove 9% within 7 point Party ID 5.7% 16.7% 17.7% 17.2% 5.0% 10.5% 1.1% 35.7% 8.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 5 10 6 11 4 14 7 5 62
9% within 7 point Party ID 3.2% 13.9% 9.7% 11.1% 3.3% 18.4% 3.7% 35.7% 7.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 2 2 7 39 108 47 174 4 383
% within 7 point Party ID 1.3% 2.8% 11.3% 39.4% 90.0% 61.8% 92.1% 28.6% 48.5%
Don't know Count 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 9
9% within 7 point Party ID 0% 2.8% 0% 7.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%
Total Count 158 72 62 99 120 76 189 14 790
9% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0% | 100.0%
Obama Approval* age Crosstabulation
age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total

Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 16 32 56 17 121

% within age 12.1% 14.1% 17.9% 13.1% 15.1%

Approve somewhat Count 23 43 62 19 147

% within age 17.4% 18.9% 19.9% 14.6% 18.4%

Neither approve nor Count 30 19 16 5 70

disapprove % within age 22.7% 8.4% 5.1% 3.8% 8.7%

Disapprove somewhat Count 16 19 23 7 65

% within age 12.1% 8.4% 7.4% 5.4% 8.1%

Disapprove strongly Count 43 110 155 81 389

% within age 32.6% 48.5% 49.7% 62.3% 48.6%

Don't know Count 4 4 0 1 9

% within age 3.0% 1.8% .0% .8% 1.1%

Total Count 132 227 312 130 801

% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Obama Approval* Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 49 39 5 12 10 120




% within Education 20.8% 15.7% 16.9% 6.1% 11.2% 24.4% 15.1%
Approve somewhat Count 3 42 55 12 24 10 146
% within Education 12.5% 13.5% 23.8% 14.6% 22.4% 24.4% 18.3%
Neither approve nor Count 3 26 23 3 11 2 68
disapprove % within Education 12.5% 8.3% 10.0% 3.7% 10.3% 4.9% 8.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 0 32 13 11 8 1 65
% within Education .0% 10.3% 5.6% 13.4% 7.5% 2.4% 8.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 11 157 101 51 52 18 390
% within Education 45.8% 50.3% 43.7% 62.2% 48.6% 43.9% 48.9%
Don't know Count 2 6 0 0 0 0 8
% within Education 8.3% 1.9% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%
Total Count 24 312 231 82 107 41 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval* Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than A few times a | Once or twice a
once a week | Once a week month year Never Total

Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 19 22 9 35 35 120
% within Religious 15.1% 15.2% 10.2% 15.7% 16.4% 15.1%

attendance
Approve somewhat Count 16 12 17 39 62 146
% within Religious 12.7% 8.3% 19.3% 17.5% 29.0% 18.3%

attendance
Neither approve nor Count 14 11 11 18 15 69
disapprove % within Religious 11.1% 7.6% 12.5% 8.1% 7.0% 8.7%

attendance
Disapprove somewhat Count 4 8 3 27 23 65
% within Religious 3.2% 5.5% 3.4% 12.1% 10.7% 8.2%

attendance
Disapprove strongly Count 72 90 46 100 79 387
% within Religious 57.1% 62.1% 52.3% 44.8% 36.9% 48.6%

attendance
Don't know Count 1 2 2 4 0 9
% within Religious .8% 1.4% 2.3% 1.8% .0% 1.1%

attendance
Total Count 126 145 88 223 214 796
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

attendance
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Obama Approval* Race Crosstabulation

Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total

Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 43 41 27 1 2 2 4 120
% within Race 8.5% 43.6% 19.3% 7.7% 20.0% 18.2% 13.3% 15.0%

Approve somewhat Count 84 34 23 3 0 2 1 147

% within Race 16.7% 36.2% 16.4% 23.1% .0% 18.2% 3.3% 18.3%

Neither approve nor Count 35 9 20 4 1 1 1 71

disapprove % within Race 6.9% 9.6% 14.3% 30.8% 10.0% 9.1% 3.3% 8.9%

Disapprove somewhat Count 41 2 17 2 0 2 1 65

% within Race 8.1% 2.1% 12.1% 15.4% .0% 18.2% 3.3% 8.1%

Disapprove strongly Count 298 2 53 3 7 4 23 390

% within Race 59.1% 2.1% 37.9% 23.1% 70.0% 36.4% 76.7% 48.6%

Don't know Count 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 9

% within Race .6% 6.4% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.1%

Total Count 504 94 140 13 10 11 30 802
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Obama Approval* Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 63 1 19 4 28 5 120
% within Marital Status 13.0% 9.1% 20.4% 10.3% 20.3% 15.6% 15.0%

Approve somewhat Count 78 1 26 3 32 7 147

% within Marital Status 16.0% 9.1% 28.0% 7.7% 23.2% 21.9% 18.4%

Neither approve nor Count 36 1 7 1 22 4 71

disapprove % within Marital Status 7.4% 9.1% 7.5% 2.6% 15.9% 12.5% 8.9%

Disapprove somewhat Count 32 1 10 2 16 4 65

% within Marital Status 6.6% 9.1% 10.8% 5.1% 11.6% 12.5% 8.1%

Disapprove strongly Count 271 5 31 29 40 12 388

% within Marital Status 55.8% 45.5% 33.3% 74.4% 29.0% 37.5% 48.6%

Don't know Count 6 2 0 0 0 0 8

% within Marital Status 1.2% 18.2% .0% .0% .0% .0% 1.0%

Total Count 486 11 93 39 138 32 799
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Obama Approval* Gender Crosstabulation
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Gender
Male Female Total
Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 48 72 120
% within Gender 12.9% 17.0% 15.1%
Approve somewhat Count 70 76 146
% within Gender 18.8% 17.9% 18.3%
Neither approve nor Count 23 46 69
disapprove % within Gender 6.2% 10.8% 8.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 30 35 65
% within Gender 8.0% 8.3% 8.2%
Disapprove strongly Count 202 187 389
% within Gender 54.2% 44.1% 48.8%
Don't know Count 0 8 8
% within Gender .0% 1.9% 1.0%
Total Count 373 424 797
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval* Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Obama Approval Approve strongly Count a7 51 22 120
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 20.2% 13.9% 11.1% 15.0%
Approve somewhat Count 54 74 18 146
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 23.2% 20.2% 9.0% 18.3%
Neither approve nor Count 23 27 20 70
disapprove % within Urban/Suburban/rural 9.9% 7.4% 10.1% 8.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 23 29 13 65
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 9.9% 7.9% 6.5% 8.1%
Disapprove strongly Count 82 182 124 388
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 35.2% 49.7% 62.3% 48.6%
Don't know Count 4 3 2 9
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 1.7% .8% 1.0% 1.1%
Total Count 233 366 199 798
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Obama Approval* Metropolitan area Crosstabulation

Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas. Total
Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 22 47 10 16 26 121
% within Metropolitan 16.3% 20.6% 11.8% 18.4% 9.9% 15.2%
area
Approve somewhat Count 21 45 17 22 40 145
% within Metropolitan 15.6% 19.7% 20.0% 25.3% 15.3% 18.2%
area
Neither approve nor Count 9 20 9 5 28 71
disapprove % within Metropolitan 6.7% 8.8% 10.6% 5.7% 10.7% 8.9%
area
Disapprove somewhat Count 13 13 9 8 19 62
% within Metropolitan 9.6% 5.7% 10.6% 9.2% 7.3% 7.8%
area
Disapprove strongly Count 69 103 40 34 143 389
% within Metropolitan 51.1% 45.2% 47.1% 39.1% 54.6% 48.8%
area
Don't know Count 1 0 0 2 6 9
% within Metropolitan 7% .0% .0% 2.3% 2.3% 1.1%
area
Total Count 135 228 85 87 262 797
% within Metropolitan 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
area
Obama Approval* Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
Obama Approval Approve strongly Count 26 94 120
% within Children in Public 13.4% 15.5% 15.0%
Schools
Approve somewhat Count 35 112 147
% within Children in Public 18.0% 18.5% 18.4%
Schools
Neither approve nor Count 17 53 70
disapprove % within Children in Public 8.8% 8.8% 8.8%
Schools
Disapprove somewhat Count 9 56 65
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% within Children in Public 4.6% 9.3% 8.1%
Schools
Disapprove strongly Count 100 289 389
% within Children in Public 51.5% 47.8% 48.7%
Schools
Don't know Count 7 1 8
% within Children in Public 3.6% 2% 1.0%
Schools
Total Count 194 605 799
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Obama Approval -- Economy * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Obama Approval -- Economy Approve strongly Count 14 12 15 27 8 7 6 89
% within Ideology 33.3% 18.8% 21.1% 13.4% 6.2% 4.0% 5.5% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 16 30 31 42 10 4 2 135
% within Ideology 38.1% 46.9% 43.7% 20.9% 7.8% 2.3% 1.8% 17.0%
Neither approve nor Count 3 10 13 43 10 0 3 82
disapprove % within Ideology 7.1% 15.6% 18.3% 21.4% 7.8% .0% 2.7% 10.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 3 5 12 26 15 1 0 62
% within Ideology 7.1% 7.8% 16.9% 12.9% 11.6% .6% .0% 7.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 6 6 0 58 84 164 99 417
% within Ideology 14.3% 9.4% .0% 28.9% 65.1% 93.2% 90.0% 52.6%
Don't know Count 0 1 0 5 2 0 0 8
% within Ideology .0% 1.6% .0% 2.5% 1.6% .0% .0% 1.0%
Total Count 42 64 71 201 129 176 110 793
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval -- Economy * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Obama Approval -- Approve strongly Count 59 9 2 11 0 3 5 0 89
Economy % within 7 point Party ID 37.8% 12.9% 3.2% 10.9% .0% 3.9% 2.6% .0% 11.3%
Approve somewhat Count 68 27 27 9 4 0 0 2 137
% within 7 point Party ID 43.6% 38.6% 42.9% 8.9% 3.4% .0% .0% 14.3% 17.3%
Neither approve nor Count 14 14 17 21 4 7 2 3 82
disapprove % within 7 point Party ID 9.0% 20.0% 27.0% 20.8% 3.4% 9.1% 1.1% 21.4% 10.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 9 11 8 16 5 9 4 0 62
% within 7 point Party ID 5.8% 15.7% 12.7% 15.8% 4.2% 11.7% 2.1% 0% 7.8%
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Disapprove strongly Count 5 7 9 41 106 58 179 8 413
% within 7 point Party 1D 3.2% 10.0% 14.3% 40.6% 89.1% 75.3% 94.2% 57.1% 52.3%
Don't know Count 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 7
% within 7 point Party 1D 6% 2.9% 0% 3.0% .0% 0% .0% 7.1% 9%
Total Count 156 70 63 101 119 77 190 14 790
% within 7 point Party 1D 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% |  100.0%
Obama Approval -- Economy * age Crosstabulation
age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total

Obama Approval -- Economy  Approve strongly Count 12 27 39 11 89

% within age 9.1% 11.9% 12.5% 8.5% 11.1%

Approve somewhat Count 22 33 64 19 138

% within age 16.7% 14.6% 20.5% 14.6% 17.3%

Neither approve nor Count 33 25 17 8 83

disapprove % within age 25.0% 11.1% 5.4% 6.2% 10.4%

Disapprove somewhat Count 12 19 21 9 61

% within age 9.1% 8.4% 6.7% 6.9% 7.6%

Disapprove strongly Count 52 117 170 82 421

% within age 39.4% 51.8% 54.5% 63.1% 52.6%

Don't know Count 1 5 1 1 8

% within age .8% 2.2% .3% .8% 1.0%

Total Count 132 226 312 130 800

% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Obama Approval -- Economy * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Obama Approval -- Approve strongly Count 4 42 25 4 9 6 90
Economy % within Education 15.4% 13.4% 10.8% 4.9% 8.5% 14.6% 11.3%
Approve somewhat Count 3 41 50 11 23 9 137
% within Education 11.5% 13.1% 21.6% 13.4% 21.7% 22.0% 17.1%
Neither approve nor Count 4 26 29 8 10 5 82
disapprove % within Education 15.4% 8.3% 12.6% 9.8% 9.4% 12.2% 10.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 2 23 20 5 9 3 62
% within Education 7.7% 7.3% 8.7% 6.1% 8.5% 7.3% 7.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 11 178 106 54 54 18 421
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% within Education 42.3% 56.7% 45.9% 65.9% 50.9% 43.9% 52.6%
Don't know Count 2 4 1 0 1 0 8
% within Education 7.7% 1.3% 4% .0% .9% .0% 1.0%
Total Count 26 314 231 82 106 41 800
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval -- Economy * Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than A few times a | Once or twice a
once a week | Once a week month year Never Total
Obama Approval -- Approve strongly Count 16 19 6 26 22 89
Economy 9% within Religious 12.8% 13.2% 6.9% 11.6% 10.3% 11.2%
attendance
Approve somewhat Count 19 10 19 37 52 137
% within Religious 15.2% 6.9% 21.8% 16.5% 24.3% 17.3%
attendance
Neither approve nor Count 9 10 8 28 27 82
disapprove % within Religious 7.2% 6.9% 9.2% 12.5% 12.6% 10.3%
attendance
Disapprove somewhat Count 6 8 3 16 28 61
9% within Religious 4.8% 5.6% 3.4% 7.1% 13.1% 7.7%
attendance
Disapprove strongly Count 74 94 49 117 83 417
% within Religious 59.2% 65.3% 56.3% 52.2% 38.8% 52.5%
attendance
Don't know Count 1 3 2 0 2 8
9% within Religious 8% 2.1% 2.3% 0% .9% 1.0%
attendance
Total Count 125 144 87 224 214 794
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
attendance
Obama Approval -- Economy * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total
Obama Approval -- Approve strongly Count 28 32 25 1 2 1 1 90
Economy % within Race 5.6% 34.4% 17.7% 8.3% 20.0% 8.3% 3.4% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 81 26 21 2 0 4 4 138
% within Race 16.1% 28.0% 14.9% 16.7% .0% 33.3% 13.8% 17.2%
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Neither approve nor Count 36 25 14 5 1 1 1 83
disapprove % within Race 7.1% 26.9% 9.9% 41.7% 10.0% 8.3% 3.4% 10.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 36 6 16 1 0 2 1 62
% within Race 7.1% 6.5% 11.3% 8.3% .0% 16.7% 3.4% 7.7%
Disapprove strongly Count 319 2 64 3 7 4 22 421
% within Race 63.3% 2.2% 45.4% 25.0% 70.0% 33.3% 75.9% 52.6%
Don't know Count 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
% within Race .8% 2.2% 7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .9%
Total Count 504 93 141 12 10 12 29 801
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval -- Economy * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Obama Approval -- Approve strongly Count 50 0 11 3 25 2 91
Economy % within Marital Status 10.2% .0% 11.8% 7.3% 18.2% 6.1% 11.3%
Approve somewhat Count 73 1 23 4 28 9 138
% within Marital Status 15.0% 10.0% 24.7% 9.8% 20.4% 27.3% 17.2%
Neither approve nor Count 46 0 9 2 18 7 82
disapprove % within Marital Status 9.4% 0% 9.7% 4.9% 13.1% 21.2% 10.2%
Disapprove somewhat Count 26 2 16 1 14 3 62
% within Marital Status 5.3% 20.0% 17.2% 2.4% 10.2% 9.1% 7.7%
Disapprove strongly Count 290 5 34 31 50 12 422
% within Marital Status 59.4% 50.0% 36.6% 75.6% 36.5% 36.4% 52.6%
Don't know Count 3 2 0 0 2 0 7
% within Marital Status .6% 20.0% .0% .0% 1.5% .0% .9%
Total Count 488 10 93 41 137 33 802
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval -- Economy * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Obama Approval -- Economy  Approve strongly Count 30 59 89

% within Gender 8.0% 13.9% 11.1%

Approve somewhat Count 65 73 138

% within Gender 17.3% 17.3% 17.3%

Neither approve nor Count 37 45 82
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disapprove % within Gender 9.8% 10.6% 10.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 26 36 62
% within Gender 6.9% 8.5% 7.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 218 203 421
% within Gender 58.0% 48.0% 52.7%
Don't know Count 0 7 7
% within Gender .0% 1.7% .9%
Total Count 376 423 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval -- Economy * Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Obama Approval -- Economy  Approve strongly Count 33 37 19 89
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 14.2% 10.1% 9.5% 11.2%
Approve somewhat Count 52 66 20 138
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 22.4% 18.0% 10.0% 17.3%
Neither approve nor Count 29 37 16 82
disapprove % within Urban/Suburban/rural 12.5% 10.1% 8.0% 10.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 25 28 9 62
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 10.8% 7.7% 4.5% 7.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 92 194 133 419
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 39.7% 53.0% 66.5% 52.5%
Don't know Count 1 4 3 8
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 4% 1.1% 1.5% 1.0%
Total Count 232 366 200 798
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Obama Approval -- Economy * Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas. Total
Obama Approval -- Approve strongly Count 16 32 8 13 20 89
Economy % within Metropolitan 11.9% 14.1% 9.6% 15.1% 7.7% 11.2%
area
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Approve somewhat Count 22 45 15 18 36 136
% within Metropolitan 16.3% 19.8% 18.1% 20.9% 13.8% |  17.2%
area

Neither approve nor Count 14 28 8 7 23 80

disapprove % within Metropolitan 10.4% 12.3% 9.6% 8.1% 8.8% 10.1%
area

Disapprove somewhat Count 8 15 4 9 25 61
% within Metropolitan 5.9% 6.6% 4.8% 10.5% 9.6% 7.7%
area

Disapprove strongly Count 74 107 47 37 154 419
% within Metropolitan 54.8% 47.1% 56.6% 43.0% 59.0% 52.9%
area

Don't know Count 1 0 1 2 3 7
% within Metropolitan 7% .0% 1.2% 2.3% 1.1% .9%
area

Total Count 135 227 83 86 261 792
% within Metropolitan 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
area

Obama Approval -- Economy * Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
Obama Approval -- Economy  Approve strongly Count 25 64 89
% within Children in Public 12.9% 10.6% 11.1%
Schools
Approve somewhat Count 32 106 138
% within Children in Public 16.5% 17.5% 17.3%
Schools
Neither approve nor Count 15 67 82
disapprove % within Children in Public 7.7% 11.1% 10.3%
Schools
Disapprove somewhat Count 11 51 62
% within Children in Public 5.7% 8.4% 7.8%
Schools
Disapprove strongly Count 107 314 421
% within Children in Public 55.2% 51.9% 52.7%
Schools
Don't know Count 4 3 7
% within Children in Public 2.1% .5% .9%
Schools
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Total Count 194 605 799
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Congress Approval* Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 3 1 0 4 3 8 0 19
% within Ideology 7.1% 1.6% .0% 2.0% 2.4% 4.5% .0% 2.4%
Approve somewhat Count 1 5 3 13 10 20 16 68
% within Ideology 2.4% 7.9% 4.2% 6.4% 7.9% 11.4% 14.7% 8.6%
Neither approve nor Count 0 4 2 34 13 12 10 75
disapprove % within Ideology .0% 6.3% 2.8% 16.7% 10.2% 6.8% 9.2% 9.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 8 14 18 49 37 53 25 204
% within Ideology 19.0% 22.2% 25.0% 24.1% 29.1% 30.1% 22.9% 25.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 27 38 49 94 61 83 56 408
% within Ideology 64.3% 60.3% 68.1% 46.3% 48.0% 47.2% 51.4% 51.5%
Don't know Count 3 1 0 9 3 0 2 18
% within Ideology 7.1% 1.6% .0% 4.4% 2.4% .0% 1.8% 2.3%
Total Count 42 63 72 203 127 176 109 792
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Congress Approval* 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat | Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 6 0 0 2 1 0 10 0 19
% within 7 point Party ID 3.8% .0% .0% 2.0% 8% .0% 5.3% .0% 2.4%
Approve somewhat Count 13 8 1 1 8 6 30 2 69
% within 7 point Party ID 8.3% 11.4% 1.6% 1.0% 6.7% 7.8% 15.8% 14.3% 8.7%
Neither approve nor Count 12 11 3 18 10 7 15 0 76
disapprove % within 7 point Party ID 7.6% 15.7% 4.8% 18.2% 8.3% 9.1% 7.9% .0% 9.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 35 22 11 11 35 30 55 5 204
% within 7 point Party ID 22.3% 31.4% 17.7% 11.1% 29.2% 39.0% 28.9% 35.7% 25.9%
Disapprove strongly Count 87 27 43 65 66 33 78 4 403
% within 7 point Party ID 55.4% 38.6% 69.4% 65.7% 55.0% 42.9% 41.1% 28.6% 51.1%
Don't know Count 4 2 4 2 0 1 2 3 18
% within 7 point Party ID 2.5% 2.9% 6.5% 2.0% .0% 1.3% 1.1% 21.4% 2.3%
Total Count 157 70 62 99 120 77 190 14 789
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress Approval* age Crosstabulation
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a

under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total
Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 7 6 4 2 19
% within age 5.3% 2.7% 1.3% 1.5% 2.4%
Approve somewhat Count 15 28 18 7 68
% within age 11.5% 12.4% 5.8% 5.4% 8.5%
Neither approve nor Count 24 28 18 8 78
disapprove % within age 18.3% 12.4% 5.8% 6.2% 9.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 29 61 87 27 204
% within age 22.1% 27.1% 28.0% 20.8% 25.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 50 94 182 85 411
% within age 38.2% 41.8% 58.5% 65.4% 51.6%
Don't know Count 6 8 2 1 17
% within age 4.6% 3.6% .6% .8% 2.1%
Total Count 131 225 311 130 797
% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Congress Approval* Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 2 11 5 1 0 1 20
% within Education 8.3% 3.5% 2.2% 1.2% .0% 2.3% 2.5%
Approve somewhat Count 0 28 19 9 9 5 70
% within Education .0% 8.9% 8.2% 11.0% 8.4% 11.6% 8.7%
Neither approve nor Count 2 35 20 7 11 3 78
disapprove % within Education 8.3% 11.1% 8.7% 8.5% 10.3% 7.0% 9.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 6 73 60 23 33 9 204
% within Education 25.0% 23.2% 26.0% 28.0% 30.8% 20.9% 25.5%
Disapprove strongly Count 11 157 125 40 53 25 411
% within Education 45.8% 50.0% 54.1% 48.8% 49.5% 58.1% 51.3%
Don't know Count 3 10 2 2 1 0 18
% within Education 12.5% 3.2% .9% 2.4% .9% .0% 2.2%
Total Count 24 314 231 82 107 43 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress Approval* Religious attendance Crosstabulation
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Religious attendance
More than A few times a | Once or twice a
once a week Once a week month year Never Total

Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 2 8 1 5 1 17
% within Religious 1.6% 5.5% 1.1% 2.2% 5% 2.1%

attendance
Approve somewhat Count 11 19 12 17 10 69
% within Religious 8.8% 13.1% 13.6% 7.6% 4.7% 8.7%

attendance
Neither approve nor Count 13 10 10 23 22 78
disapprove % within Religious 10.4% 6.9% 11.4% 10.3% 10.2% 9.8%

attendance
Disapprove somewhat Count 33 35 19 65 51 203
% within Religious 26.4% 24.1% 21.6% 29.1% 23.7% 25.5%

attendance
Disapprove strongly Count 62 68 44 112 125 411
% within Religious 49.6% 46.9% 50.0% 50.2% 58.1% 51.6%

attendance
Don't know Count 4 5 2 1 6 18
% within Religious 3.2% 3.4% 2.3% 4% 2.8% 2.3%

attendance
Total Count 125 145 88 223 215 796
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

attendance

Congress Approval* Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total

Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 10 8 0 0 1 0 0 19
% within Race 2.0% 8.5% .0% .0% 11.1% .0% .0% 2.4%
Approve somewhat Count 39 4 19 3 0 1 3 69
% within Race 7.7% 4.3% 13.6% 25.0% .0% 10.0% 10.3% 8.6%
Neither approve nor Count 39 15 19 1 1 2 2 79
disapprove % within Race 7.7% 16.0% 13.6% 8.3% 11.1% 20.0% 6.9% 9.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 147 19 27 2 2 3 3 203
% within Race 29.1% 20.2% 19.3% 16.7% 22.2% 30.0% 10.3% 25.4%
Disapprove strongly Count 264 41 71 4 5 4 21 410
% within Race 52.3% 43.6% 50.7% 33.3% 55.6% 40.0% 72.4% 51.3%
Don't know Count 6 7 4 2 0 0 0 19
% within Race 1.2% 7.4% 2.9% 16.7% .0% .0% .0% 2.4%
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Total Count 505 94 140 12 9 10 29 799
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Congress Approval* Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 9 0 0 0 10 0 19
% within Marital Status 1.8% .0% .0% .0% 7.3% .0% 2.4%
Approve somewhat Count 37 0 10 2 15 5 69
% within Marital Status 7.6% .0% 10.8% 5.0% 10.9% 15.6% 8.6%
Neither approve nor Count 40 1 5 5 19 8 78
disapprove % within Marital Status 8.2% 9.1% 5.4% 12.5% 13.9% 25.0% 9.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 123 4 29 8 35 6 205
9% within Marital Status 25.3% 36.4% 31.2% 20.0% 25.5% 18.8% 25.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 269 4 49 24 54 11 411
% within Marital Status 55.2% 36.4% 52.7% 60.0% 39.4% 34.4% 51.4%
Don't know Count 9 2 0 1 4 2 18
% within Marital Status 1.8% 18.2% .0% 2.5% 2.9% 6.3% 2.3%
Total Count 487 11 93 40 137 32 800
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Congress Approval* Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 7 12 19

% within Gender 1.9% 2.8% 2.4%

Approve somewhat Count 32 37 69

% within Gender 8.5% 8.7% 8.6%

Neither approve nor Count 24 54 78

disapprove % within Gender 6.4% 12.7% 9.8%

Disapprove somewhat Count 81 124 205

% within Gender 21.6% 29.2% 25.6%

Disapprove strongly Count 227 184 411

% within Gender 60.5% 43.3% 51.4%

Don't know Count 4 14 18

% within Gender 1.1% 3.3% 2.3%
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Total Count 375 425 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Congress Approval* Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 7 8 4 19
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 3.0% 2.2% 2.0% 2.4%
Approve somewhat Count 28 28 12 68
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 12.1% 7.7% 6.0% 8.5%
Neither approve nor Count 23 33 21 77
disapprove % within Urban/Suburban/rural 9.9% 9.1% 10.5% 9.7%
Disapprove somewhat Count 51 99 55 205
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 22.0% 27.2% 27.5% 25.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 118 190 102 410
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 50.9% 52.2% 51.0% 51.5%
Don't know Count 5 6 6 17
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 2.2% 1.6% 3.0% 2.1%
Total Count 232 364 200 796
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Congress Approval* Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San the Austin another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area area Texas. Total
Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 3 12 0 2 2 19
% within Metropolitan 2.2% 5.3% .0% 2.3% .8% 2.4%
area
Approve somewhat Count 10 18 8 6 26 68
% within Metropolitan 7.4% 7.9% 9.5% 6.9% 9.9% 8.5%
area
Neither approve nor Count 12 18 10 8 30 78
disapprove % within Metropolitan 8.8% 7.9% 11.9% 9.2% 11.5% 9.8%
area
Disapprove somewhat Count 35 59 22 17 70 203
% within Metropolitan 25.7% 25.9% 26.2% 19.5% 26.7% 25.5%
area
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Disapprove strongly Count 71 118 42 52 128 411
% within Metropolitan 52.2% 51.8% 50.0% 59.8% 48.9% | 51.6%
area

Don't know Count 5 3 2 2 6 18
% within Metropolitan 3.7% 1.3% 2.4% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
area

Total Count 136 228 84 87 262 797
% within Metropolitan 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
area

Congress Approval* Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total

Congress Approval Approve strongly Count 5 14 19
% within Children in Public 2.6% 2.3% 2.4%

Schools
Approve somewhat Count 23 46 69
% within Children in Public 11.9% 7.6% 8.6%

Schools
Neither approve nor Count 23 55 78
disapprove % within Children in Public 11.9% 9.1% 9.8%

Schools
Disapprove somewhat Count 62 143 205
% within Children in Public 32.0% 23.6% 25.7%

Schools
Disapprove strongly Count 76 335 411
% within Children in Public 39.2% 55.4% 51.4%

Schools
Don't know Count 5 12 17
% within Children in Public 2.6% 2.0% 2.1%

Schools
Total Count 194 605 799
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Schools

Perry Approval* Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology | Total |
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Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 3 1 0 16 13 45 32 110
% within Ideology 7.1% 1.6% .0% 7.9% 10.2% 25.6% 29.1% 13.8%
Approve somewhat Count 1 2 0 21 43 87 46 200
% within Ideology 2.4% 3.1% .0% 10.4% 33.6% 49.4% 41.8% 25.2%
Neither approve nor Count 1 2 5 57 24 19 7 115
disapprove % within Ideology 2.4% 3.1% 6.8% 28.2% 18.8% 10.8% 6.4% 14.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 4 7 16 29 15 16 15 102
% within Ideology 9.5% 10.9% 21.9% 14.4% 11.7% 9.1% 13.6% 12.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 32 51 52 71 28 7 9 250
% within Ideology 76.2% 79.7% 71.2% 35.1% 21.9% 4.0% 8.2% 31.4%
Don't know Count 1 1 0 8 5 2 1 18
% within Ideology 2.4% 1.6% .0% 4.0% 3.9% 1.1% .9% 2.3%
Total Count 42 64 73 202 128 176 110 795
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval* 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 3 4 0 6 16 9 72 0 110
% within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 5.7% 0% 6.0% 13.2% 11.7% 37.9% 0% 13.9%
Approve somewhat Count 1 10 4 13 59 29 81 1 198
% within 7 point Party ID .6% 14.3% 6.3% 13.0% 48.8% 37.7% 42.6% 7.1% 25.0%
Neither approve nor Count 12 11 8 23 17 23 15 6 115
disapprove % within 7 point Party 1D 7.6% 15.7% 12.7% 23.0% 14.0% 29.9% 7.9% 42.9% 14.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 16 14 8 22 18 9 13 1 101
% within 7 point Party ID 10.2% 20.0% 12.7% 22.0% 14.9% 11.7% 6.8% 7.1% 12.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 122 26 43 33 11 6 6 3 250
% within 7 point Party ID 77.7% 37.1% 68.3% 33.0% 9.1% 7.8% 3.2% 21.4% 31.6%
Don't know Count 3 5 0 3 0 1 3 3 18
% within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 7.1% 0% 3.0% 0% 1.3% 1.6% 21.4% 2.3%
Total Count 157 70 63 100 121 77 190 14 792
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% |  100.0%
Perry Approval* age Crosstabulation
age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total

Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 17 24 52 18 111

% within age 13.0% 10.6% 16.6% 13.7% 13.9%

Approve somewhat Count 22 65 70 46 203
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% within age 16.8% 28.8% 22.4% 35.1% 25.3%

Neither approve nor Count 34 30 38 12 114

disapprove % within age 26.0% 13.3% 12.1% 9.2% 14.2%

Disapprove somewhat Count 19 30 34 20 103

% within age 14.5% 13.3% 10.9% 15.3% 12.9%

Disapprove strongly Count 36 70 115 31 252

% within age 27.5% 31.0% 36.7% 23.7% 31.5%

Don't know Count 3 7 4 4 18

% within age 2.3% 3.1% 1.3% 3.1% 2.2%

Total Count 131 226 313 131 801

% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry Approval* Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 4 46 31 14 13 4 112
% within Education 16.7% 14.7% 13.4% 17.1% 12.1% 9.8% 14.0%
Approve somewhat Count 7 87 50 24 23 11 202
% within Education 29.2% 27.8% 21.6% 29.3% 21.5% 26.8% 25.3%
Neither approve nor Count 3 51 36 10 12 2 114
disapprove 9% within Education 12.5% 16.3% 15.5% 12.2% 11.2% 4.9% 14.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 4 34 31 10 17 5 101
% within Education 16.7% 10.9% 13.4% 12.2% 15.9% 12.2% 12.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 4 83 83 22 40 19 251
% within Education 16.7% 26.5% 35.8% 26.8% 37.4% 46.3% 31.4%
Don't know Count 2 12 1 2 2 0 19
% within Education 8.3% 3.8% 4% 2.4% 1.9% .0% 2.4%
Total Count 24 313 232 82 107 41 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval* Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than once A fewtimes a | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 17 35 11 29 20 112
% within Religious 13.6% 24.1% 12.5% 12.9% 9.3% 14.1%
attendance
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Approve somewhat Count 43 37 25 49 46 200
% within Religious 34.4% 25.5% 28.4% 21.9% 21.5% 25.1%
attendance

Neither approve nor Count 16 21 17 43 18 115

disapprove 9% within Religious 12.8% 14.5% 19.3% 19.2% 8.4% 14.4%
attendance

Disapprove somewhat Count 14 21 3 29 34 101
% within Religious 11.2% 14.5% 3.4% 12.9% 15.9% 12.7%
attendance

Disapprove strongly Count 33 24 30 71 92 250
% within Religious 26.4% 16.6% 34.1% 31.7% 43.0% 31.4%
attendance

Don't know Count 2 7 2 3 4 18
9% within Religious 1.6% 4.8% 2.3% 1.3% 1.9% 2.3%
attendance

Total Count 125 145 88 224 214 796
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
attendance

Perry Approval* Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total

Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 77 6 23 0 0 1 4 111
% within Race 15.3% 6.4% 16.3% .0% .0% 9.1% 13.3% 13.8%

Approve somewhat Count 139 2 43 4 4 2 7 201

% within Race 27.6% 2.1% 30.5% 30.8% 40.0% 18.2% 23.3% 25.0%

Neither approve nor Count 73 16 16 1 3 2 5 116

disapprove % within Race 14.5% 17.0% 11.3% 7.7% 30.0% 18.2% 16.7% 14.4%

Disapprove somewhat Count 64 15 13 4 1 2 5 104

% within Race 12.7% 16.0% 9.2% 30.8% 10.0% 18.2% 16.7% 13.0%

Disapprove strongly Count 144 52 39 2 2 4 9 252

% within Race 28.6% 55.3% 27.7% 15.4% 20.0% 36.4% 30.0% 31.4%
Don't know Count 7 3 7 2 0 0 0 19
% within Race 1.4% 3.2% 5.0% 15.4% .0% .0% .0% 2.4%
Total Count 504 94 141 13 10 11 30 803
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval* Marital Status Crosstabulation
| Marital Status Total |
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Domestic
Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single partnership
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 70 1 8 8 18 6 111
% within Marital Status 14.4% 10.0% 8.5% 20.0% 13.1% 18.8% 13.9%
Approve somewhat Count 135 1 15 16 29 6 202
% within Marital Status 27.7% 10.0% 16.0% 40.0% 21.2% 18.8% 25.3%
Neither approve nor Count 66 2 15 7 21 5 116
disapprove % within Marital Status 13.6% 20.0% 16.0% 17.5% 15.3% 15.6% 14.5%
Disapprove somewhat Count 61 2 13 2 18 6 102
% within Marital Status 12.5% 20.0% 13.8% 5.0% 13.1% 18.8% 12.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 144 2 41 7 49 7 250
% within Marital Status 29.6% 20.0% 43.6% 17.5% 35.8% 21.9% 31.3%
Don't know Count 11 2 2 0 2 2 19
% within Marital Status 2.3% 20.0% 2.1% .0% 1.5% 6.3% 2.4%
Total Count 487 10 94 40 137 32 800
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval* Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 59 53 112
% within Gender 15.7% 12.5% 14.0%
Approve somewhat Count 111 91 202
% within Gender 29.6% 21.4% 25.3%
Neither approve nor Count 45 70 115
disapprove % within Gender 12.0% 16.5% 14.4%
Disapprove somewhat Count 40 62 102
% within Gender 10.7% 14.6% 12.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 119 132 251
% within Gender 31.7% 31.1% 31.4%
Don't know Count 1 17 18
% within Gender .3% 4.0% 2.3%
Total Count 375 425 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval* Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
| Urban/Suburban/rural |  Total |
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Urban Suburban Rural
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 26 47 38 111
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 11.2% 12.9% 19.0% 13.9%
Approve somewhat Count 57 83 61 201
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 24.6% 22.7% 30.5% 25.2%
Neither approve nor Count 31 52 31 114
disapprove % within Urban/Suburban/rural 13.4% 14.2% 15.5% 14.3%
Disapprove somewhat Count 23 52 27 102
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 9.9% 14.2% 13.5% 12.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 89 123 39 251
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 38.4% 33.7% 19.5% 31.5%
Don't know Count 6 8 4 18
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 2.6% 2.2% 2.0% 2.3%
Total Count 232 365 200 797
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval* Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | livein | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas. Total
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 11 30 15 6 49 111
% within Metropolitan area 8.1% 13.2% 17.9% 6.9% 18.7% 14.0%
Approve somewhat Count 39 47 31 20 65 202
% within Metropolitan area 28.9% 20.7% 36.9% 23.0% 24.8% 25.4%
Neither approve nor Count 19 31 8 10 45 113
disapprove % within Metropolitan area 14.1% 13.7% 9.5% 11.5% 17.2% 14.2%
Disapprove somewhat Count 20 29 4 16 34 103
% within Metropolitan area 14.8% 12.8% 4.8% 18.4% 13.0% 13.0%
Disapprove strongly Count 45 88 23 32 61 249
% within Metropolitan area 33.3% 38.8% 27.4% 36.8% 23.3% 31.3%
Don't know Count 1 2 3 3 8 17
% within Metropolitan area 7% .9% 3.6% 3.4% 3.1% 2.1%
Total Count 135 227 84 87 262 795
% within Metropolitan area 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry Approval* Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
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Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
Perry Approval Approve strongly Count 31 80 111
% within Children in Public 16.0% 13.2% 13.9%
Schools
Approve somewhat Count 43 159 202
% within Children in Public 22.2% 26.2% 25.3%
Schools
Neither approve nor Count 32 83 115
disapprove % within Children in Public 16.5% 13.7% 14.4%
Schools
Disapprove somewhat Count 28 75 103
% within Children in Public 14.4% 12.4% 12.9%
Schools
Disapprove strongly Count 56 195 251
% within Children in Public 28.9% 32.2% 31.4%
Schools
Don't know Count 4 14 18
% within Children in Public 2.1% 2.3% 2.3%
Schools
Total Count 194 606 800
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Perry Approval -- Economy* Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative? Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 3 1 0 19 19 61 45 148
Economy % within Ideology 7.1% 1.6% .0% 9.5% 14.7% 34.9% 41.3% 18.7%
Approve somewhat Count 2 4 3 23 36 76 38 182
% within Ideology 4.8% 6.3% 4.1% 11.4% 27.9% 43.4% 34.9% 23.0%
Neither approve nor Count 1 5 9 58 24 17 10 124
disapprove % within Ideology 2.4% 7.8% 12.3% 28.9% 18.6% 9.7% 9.2% 15.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 3 7 16 30 19 12 6 93
% within Ideology 7.1% 10.9% 21.9% 14.9% 14.7% 6.9% 5.5% 11.7%
Disapprove strongly Count 32 46 45 65 27 7 8 230
% within |deology 76.2% 71.9% 61.6% 32.3% 20.9% 4.0% 7.3% 29.0%
Don't know Count 1 1 0 6 4 2 2 16
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% within Ideology 2.4% 1.6% .0% 3.0% 3.1% 1.1% 1.8% 2.0%
Total Count 42 64 73 201 129 175 109 793
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 3 8 2 10 30 12 83 0 148
Economy % within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 11.4% 3.2% 10.0% 25.4% 15.8% 43.7% 0% 18.7%
Approve somewhat Count 4 6 1 12 54 28 74 0 179
% within 7 point Party ID 2.5% 8.6% 1.6% 12.0% 45.8% 36.8% 38.9% .0% 22.7%
N_either approve nor Count 14 19 10 29 11 22 15 7 127
disapprove % within 7 point Party ID 8.8% 27.1% 15.9% 29.0% 9.3% 28.9% 7.9% 50.0% 16.1%
Disapprove somewhat Count 19 14 15 15 14 7 8 0 92
% within 7 point Party ID 11.9% 20.0% 23.8% 15.0% 11.9% 9.2% 4.2% .0% 11.6%
Disapprove strongly Count 117 21 35 31 9 6 6 4 229
% within 7 point Party ID 73.6% 30.0% 55.6% 31.0% 7.6% 7.9% 3.2% 28.6% 29.0%
Don't know Count 2 2 0 3 0 1 4 3 15
% within 7 point Party ID 1.3% 2.9% .0% 3.0% .0% 1.3% 2.1% 21.4% 1.9%
Total Count 159 70 63 100 118 76 190 14 790
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* age Crosstabulation
age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total

Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 19 33 67 30 149

Economy % within age 14.4% 14.6% 21.4% 23.3% 18.6%

Approve somewhat Count 24 62 58 39 183

% within age 18.2% 27.4% 18.5% 30.2% 22.9%

Neither approve nor Count 35 34 43 14 126

disapprove % within age 26.5% 15.0% 13.7% 10.9% 15.8%

Disapprove somewhat Count 18 26 37 13 94

% within age 13.6% 11.5% 11.8% 10.1% 11.8%

Disapprove strongly Count 32 63 107 30 232

% within age 24.2% 27.9% 34.2% 23.3% 29.0%

Don't know Count 4 8 1 3 16

% within age 3.0% 3.5% .3% 2.3% 2.0%

Total Count 132 226 313 129 800

% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Perry Approval -- Economy* Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 7 62 35 19 17 7 147
Economy % within Education 29.2% 19.8% 15.2% 23.2% 16.2% 16.7% 18.4%
Approve somewhat Count 2 76 48 23 25 9 183
% within Education 8.3% 24.3% 20.8% 28.0% 23.8% 21.4% 23.0%
Neither approve nor Count 4 53 41 9 15 4 126
disapprove % within Education 16.7% 16.9% 17.7% 11.0% 14.3% 95%| 15.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 6 31 33 7 13 4 94
% within Education 25.0% 9.9% 14.3% 8.5% 12.4% 9.5% 11.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 3 83 72 22 33 18 231
% within Education 12.5% 26.5% 31.2% 26.8% 31.4% 42.9% 29.0%
Don't know Count 2 8 2 2 2 0 16
% within Education 8.3% 2.6% .9% 2.4% 1.9% .0% 2.0%
Total Count 24 313 231 82 105 42 797
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than once Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Perry Approval --  Approve strongly Count 23 39 16 37 32 147
Economy % within Religious 18.7% 26.9% 18.0% 16.6% 14.8% 18.5%
attendance
Approve somewhat Count 36 39 22 48 37 182
% within Religious 29.3% 26.9% 24.7% 21.5% 17.1% 22.9%
attendance
Neither approve nor Count 19 19 13 45 30 126
disapprove % within Religious 15.4% 13.1% 14.6% 20.2% 13.9% 15.8%
attendance
Disapprove somewhat Count 14 18 6 26 29 93
% within Religious 11.4% 12.4% 6.7% 11.7% 13.4% 11.7%
attendance
Disapprove strongly Count 29 23 30 66 84 232

34




% within Religious 23.6% 15.9% 33.7% 29.6% 38.9% 29.1%
attendance
Don't know Count 2 7 2 1 4 16
% within Religious 1.6% 4.8% 2.2% 4% 1.9% 2.0%
attendance
Total Count 123 145 89 223 216 796
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
attendance
Perry Approval -- Economy* Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 99 5 32 1 1 3 7 148
Economy % within Race 19.7% 5.4% 22.9% 8.3% 9.1% 27.3% 24.1% 18.5%
Approve somewhat Count 134 5 31 3 4 2 4 183
% within Race 26.6% 5.4% 22.1% 25.0% 36.4% 18.2% 13.8% 22.9%
Neither approve nor Count 76 16 21 2 3 3 5 126
disapprove % within Race 15.1% 17.2% 15.0% 16.7% 27.3% 27.3% 17.2% 15.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 52 16 17 2 1 0 6 94
% within Race 10.3% 17.2% 12.1% 16.7% 9.1% .0% 20.7% 11.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 134 49 35 2 2 3 7 232
% within Race 26.6% 52.7% 25.0% 16.7% 18.2% 27.3% 24.1% 29.0%
Don't know Count 8 2 4 2 0 0 0 16
% within Race 1.6% 2.2% 2.9% 16.7% .0% .0% .0% 2.0%
Total Count 503 93 140 12 11 11 29 799
% within Race 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 94 1 14 9 23 6 147
Economy % within Marital Status 19.3% 10.0% 14.9% 22.5% 16.8% 18.8% 18.4%
Approve somewhat Count 122 1 13 15 26 7 184
% within Marital Status 25.1% 10.0% 13.8% 37.5% 19.0% 21.9% 23.0%
Neither approve nor Count 78 0 11 5 26 6 126
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disapprove % within Marital Status 16.0% .0% 11.7% 12.5% 19.0% 18.8% 15.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 51 2 14 5 18 4 94
% within Marital Status 10.5% 20.0% 14.9% 12.5% 13.1% 12.5% 11.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 133 4 40 6 42 7 232
% within Marital Status 27.4% 40.0% 42.6% 15.0% 30.7% 21.9% 29.0%
Don't know Count 8 2 2 0 2 2 16
% within Marital Status 1.6% 20.0% 2.1% .0% 1.5% 6.3% 2.0%
Total Count 486 10 94 40 137 32 799
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 77 72 149
Economy % within Gender 20.5% 17.0% 18.6%
Approve somewhat Count 101 83 184
% within Gender 26.9% 19.6% 23.0%
Neither approve nor Count 53 72 125
disapprove % within Gender 14.1% 17.0% 15.6%
Disapprove somewhat Count 35 59 94
% within Gender 9.3% 13.9% 11.8%
Disapprove strongly Count 109 122 231
% within Gender 29.1% 28.8% 28.9%
Don't know Count 0 16 16
% within Gender .0% 3.8% 2.0%
Total Count 375 424 799
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 44 58 46 148
Economy % within Urban/Suburban/rural 18.8% 15.9% 23.1% 18.5%
Approve somewhat Count 41 87 55 183
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 17.5% 23.8% 27.6% 22.9%
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Neither approve nor Count 35 60 31 126
disapprove % within Urban/Suburban/rural 15.0% 16.4% 15.6% 15.8%
Disapprove somewhat Count 26 41 26 93
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 11.1% 11.2% 13.1% 11.7%
Disapprove strongly Count 84 113 35 232
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 35.9% 31.0% 17.6% 29.1%
Don't know Count 4 6 6 16
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 1.7% 1.6% 3.0% 2.0%
Total Count 234 365 199 798
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the | Yes, I live in the No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
Perry Approval --  Approve strongly Count 21 35 21 12 59 148
Economy % within Metropolitan area 15.6% 15.5% 25.0% 13.8% 22.6% 18.7%
Approve somewhat Count 35 51 27 17 53 183
% within Metropolitan area 25.9% 22.6% 32.1% 19.5% 20.3% 23.1%
Neither approve nor Count 22 34 11 11 48 126
disapprove % within Metropolitan area 16.3% 15.0% 13.1% 12.6% 18.4% 15.9%
Disapprove somewhat Count 12 24 2 16 37 91
% within Metropolitan area 8.9% 10.6% 2.4% 18.4% 14.2% 11.5%
Disapprove strongly Count 44 80 21 29 55 229
% within Metropolitan area 32.6% 35.4% 25.0% 33.3% 21.1% 28.9%
Don't know Count 1 2 2 2 9 16
% within Metropolitan area 7% .9% 2.4% 2.3% 3.4% 2.0%
Total Count 135 226 84 87 261 793
% within Metropolitan area 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Approval -- Economy* Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
Perry Approval -- Approve strongly Count 37 111 148
Economy % within Children in Public 19.1% 18.4% 18.5%
Schools
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Approve somewhat Count 43 140 183
% within Children in Public 22.2% 23.2% 22.9%
Schools
Neither approve nor Count 33 93 126
disapprove % within Children in Public 17.0% 15.4% 15.8%
Schools
Disapprove somewhat Count 21 72 93
% within Children in Public 10.8% 11.9% 11.7%
Schools
Disapprove strongly Count 54 178 232
% within Children in Public 27.8% 29.5% 29.1%
Schools
Don't know Count 6 10 16
% within Children in Public 3.1% 1.7% 2.0%
Schools
Total Count 194 604 798
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Feelings Toward Favorable Count 3 3 0 13 14 58 38 129
Rick Perry % within Ideology 7.1% 4.8% 0% 6.5% 10.9% 33.1% 34.5% 16.3%
Somewhat favorable Count 1 0 0 22 37 64 36 160
% within Ideology 2.4% .0% .0% 10.9% 28.7% 36.6% 32.7% 20.2%
Neither favorable nor Count 1 0 1 47 21 15 7 92
unfavorable % within Ideology 2.4% 0% 1.4% 23.4% 16.3% 8.6% 6.4% 11.6%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 2 6 11 32 22 21 11 105
% within Ideology 4.8% 9.5% 15.3% 15.9% 17.1% 12.0% 10.0% 13.3%
Unfavorable Count 32 53 60 79 31 15 17 287
% within Ideology 76.2% 84.1% 83.3% 39.3% 24.0% 8.6% 15.5% 36.2%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 3 1 0 8 4 2 1 19
% within Ideology 7.1% 1.6% .0% 4.0% 3.1% 1.1% 9% 2.4%
Total Count 42 63 72 201 129 175 110 792
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Feelings Toward Rick Perry* 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Fgelings Toward Favorable Count 3 3 0 6 24 11 84 0 131
Rick Perry % within 7 point Party ID 1.9% 4.2% 0% 6.0% 20.0% 14.3% 44.0% 0% 16.5%
Somewhat favorable Count 1 11 4 7 48 27 62 1 161
% within 7 point Party ID .6% 15.5% 6.3% 7.0% 40.0% 35.1% 32.5% 7.1% 20.3%
Neither favorable nor Count 9 10 3 23 11 14 14 5 89
unfavorable % within 7 point Party ID 5.7% 14.1% 4.8% 23.0% 9.2% 18.2% 7.3% 35.7% 11.2%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 11 15 10 19 14 17 17 3 106
% within 7 point Party ID 7.0% 21.1% 15.9% 19.0% 11.7% 22.1% 8.9% 21.4% 13.4%
Unfavorable Count 128 31 46 41 21 7 11 2 287
% within 7 point Party ID 81.5% 43.7% 73.0% 41.0% 17.5% 9.1% 5.8% 14.3% 36.2%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 5 1 0 4 2 1 3 3 19
% within 7 point Party ID 3.2% 1.4% .0% 4.0% 1.7% 1.3% 1.6% 21.4% 2.4%
Total Count 157 71 63 100 120 77 191 14 793
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* age Crosstabulation
age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total
Feelings Toward Rick Favorable Count 20 22 61 29 132
Perry % within age 15.2% 9.7% 19.6% 22.3% 16.5%
Somewhat favorable Count 16 60 52 33 161
% within age 12.1% 26.4% 16.7% 25.4% 20.1%
Neither favorable nor Count 26 23 36 10 95
unfavorable % within age 19.7% 10.1% 11.5% 7.7% 11.9%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 23 31 32 18 104
% within age 17.4% 13.7% 10.3% 13.8% 13.0%
Unfavorable Count 42 81 128 38 289
% within age 31.8% 35.7% 41.0% 29.2% 36.1%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 5 10 3 2 20
% within age 3.8% 4.4% 1.0% 1.5% 2.5%
Total Count 132 227 312 130 801
% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Education Crosstabulation
| Education | Total |
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High school
No HS graduate Some college | 2-year 4-year | Post-grad
Feelings Toward  Favorable Count 4 58 39 11 14 5 131
Rick Perry % within Education 16.7% 18.4% 16.9% 13.3% 13.2% 11.9% 16.4%
Somewhat favorable Count 7 66 36 25 18 10 162
% within Education 29.2% 21.0% 15.6% 30.1% 17.0% 23.8% 20.2%
Neither favorable nor Count 4 38 33 10 9 1 95
unfavorable % within Education 16.7% 12.1% 14.3% 12.0% 8.5% 2.4% 11.9%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 3 46 22 14 17 3 105
% within Education 12.5% 14.6% 9.5% 16.9% 16.0% 7.1% 13.1%
Unfavorable Count 4 96 98 21 46 23 288
% within Education 16.7% 30.5% 42.4% 25.3% 43.4% 54.8% 36.0%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 2 11 3 2 2 0 20
% within Education 8.3% 3.5% 1.3% 2.4% 1.9% .0% 2.5%
Total Count 24 315 231 83 106 42 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than once Afewtimesa | Once ortwice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Feelings Toward Favorable Count 19 35 16 35 25 130
Rick Perry % within Religious 15.3% 24.1% 18.2% 15.7% 11.7% 16.4%
attendance
Somewhat favorable Count 33 37 22 38 30 160
% within Religious 26.6% 25.5% 25.0% 17.0% 14.0% 20.2%
attendance
Neither favorable nor Count 12 16 15 32 19 94
unfavorable % within Religious 9.7% 11.0% 17.0% 14.3% 8.9% 11.8%
attendance
Somewhat unfavorable Count 22 22 3 30 25 102
% within Religious 17.7% 15.2% 3.4% 13.5% 11.7% 12.8%
attendance
Unfavorable Count 37 28 31 85 109 290
% within Religious 29.8% 19.3% 35.2% 38.1% 50.9% 36.5%
attendance
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 1 7 1 3 6 18
% within Religious .8% 4.8% 1.1% 1.3% 2.8% 2.3%
attendance
Total Count 124 145 88 223 214 794
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Feelings Toward Rick Perr

* Religious attendance Crosstabulation

Religious attendance

More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Feelings Toward Favorable Count 19 35 16 35 25 130
Rick Perry % within Religious 15.3% 24.1% 18.2% 15.7% 11.7% 16.4%
attendance
Somewhat favorable Count 33 37 22 38 30 160
% within Religious 26.6% 25.5% 25.0% 17.0% 14.0% 20.2%
attendance
Neither favorable nor Count 12 16 15 32 19 94
unfavorable % within Religious 9.7% 11.0% 17.0% 14.3% 8.9% 11.8%
attendance
Somewhat unfavorable Count 22 22 3 30 25 102
% within Religious 17.7% 15.2% 3.4% 13.5% 11.7% 12.8%
attendance
Unfavorable Count 37 28 31 85 109 290
% within Religious 29.8% 19.3% 35.2% 38.1% 50.9% 36.5%
attendance
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 1 7 1 3 6 18
% within Religious .8% 4.8% 1.1% 1.3% 2.8% 2.3%
attendance
Total Count 124 145 88 223 214 794
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
attendance
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Race Crosstabulation
Race
White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Mixed Other Total
Feelings Toward Favorable Count 92 6 22 1 1 2 8 132
Rick Perry % within Race 18.2% 6.5% 15.7% 7.7% 11.1% 18.2% 26.7% 16.5%
Somewhat favorable Count 116 1 32 4 4 1 3 161
% within Race 23.0% 1.1% 22.9% 30.8% 44.4% 9.1% 10.0% 20.1%
Neither favorable nor Count 57 10 21 1 2 2 2 95
unfavorable % within Race 11.3% 10.8% 15.0% 7.7% 22.2% 18.2% 6.7% 11.9%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 58 15 19 2 0 3 8 105
% within Race 11.5% 16.1% 13.6% 15.4% .0% 27.3% 26.7% 13.1%
Unfavorable Count 176 56 40 3 2 3 9 289
% within Race 34.9% 60.2% 28.6% 23.1% 22.2% 27.3% 30.0% 36.1%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 6 5 6 2 0 0 0 19
% within Race 1.2% 5.4% 4.3% 15.4% .0% .0% .0% 2.4%
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Total Count 505 93 140 13 9 11 30 801
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Feelings Toward  Favorable Count 88 0 10 12 16 5 131
Rick Perry % within Marital Status 18.1% .0% 10.8% 30.0% 11.7% 15.6% 16.4%
Somewhat favorable Count 105 2 12 11 26 6 162
% within Marital Status 21.6% 20.0% 12.9% 27.5% 19.0% 18.8% 20.3%
Neither favorable nor Count 63 2 7 5 15 2 94
unfavorable % within Marital Status 13.0% 20.0% 7.5% 12.5% 10.9% 6.3% 11.8%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 58 2 14 4 22 5 105
% within Marital Status 11.9% 20.0% 15.1% 10.0% 16.1% 15.6% 13.2%
Unfavorable Count 168 2 47 8 54 9 288
% within Marital Status 34.6% 20.0% 50.5% 20.0% 39.4% 28.1% 36.1%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 4 2 3 0 4 5 18
% within Marital Status .8% 20.0% 3.2% .0% 2.9% 15.6% 2.3%
Total Count 486 10 93 40 137 32 798
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total

Feelings Toward Rick Favorable Count 65 66 131

Perry % within Gender 17.3% 15.6% 16.4%

Somewhat favorable Count 94 68 162

% within Gender 25.0% 16.0% 20.3%

Neither favorable nor Count 30 64 94

unfavorable % within Gender 8.0% 15.1% 11.8%

Somewhat unfavorable Count 50 55 105

% within Gender 13.3% 13.0% 13.1%

Unfavorable Count 136 154 290

% within Gender 36.2% 36.3% 36.3%
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Don't Know/No Opinion Count 1 17 18
% within Gender .3% 4.0% 2.3%
Total Count 376 424 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Feelings Toward Rick Favorable Count 30 50 52 132
Perry % within Urban/Suburban/rural 12.8% 13.7% 26.0% 16.5%
Somewhat favorable Count 40 73 48 161
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 17.1% 19.9% 24.0% 20.1%
Neither favorable nor Count 31 37 26 94
unfavorable % within Urban/Suburban/rural 13.2% 10.1% 13.0% 11.8%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 31 51 23 105
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 13.2% 13.9% 11.5% 13.1%
Unfavorable Count 99 145 45 289
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 42.3% 39.6% 22.5% 36.1%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 3 10 6 19
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 1.3% 2.7% 3.0% 2.4%
Total Count 234 366 200 800
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, I live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas. Total
Feelings Toward Favorable Count 16 33 21 5 56 131
Rick Perry % within Metropolitan area 11.9% 14.5% 24.7% 5.9% 21.3% 16.5%
Somewhat favorable Count 25 37 21 20 59 162
% within Metropolitan area 18.5% 16.3% 24.7% 23.5% 22.4% 20.4%
Neither favorable nor Count 17 26 10 4 34 91
unfavorable % within Metropolitan area 12.6% 11.5% 11.8% 4.7% 12.9% 11.4%
Somewhat unfavorable Count 24 19 4 20 38 105
% within Metropolitan area 17.8% 8.4% 4.7% 23.5% 14.4% 13.2%
Unfavorable Count 53 106 27 36 66 288
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% within Metropolitan area 39.3% 46.7% 31.8% 42.4% 25.1% 36.2%
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 0 6 2 0 10 18
% within Metropolitan area .0% 2.6% 2.4% .0% 3.8% 2.3%
Total Count 135 227 85 85 263 795
% within Metropolitan area 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Feelings Toward Rick Perry* Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
Feelings Toward Rick Favorable Count 27 104 131
Perry % within Children in Public 14.0% 17.2% 16.4%
Schools
Somewhat favorable Count 43 118 161
% within Children in Public 22.3% 19.5% 20.2%
Schools
Neither favorable nor Count 30 64 94
unfavorable % within Children in Public 15.5% 10.6% 11.8%
Schools
Somewhat unfavorable Count 21 83 104
% within Children in Public 10.9% 13.7% 13.0%
Schools
Unfavorable Count 64 225 289
% within Children in Public 33.2% 37.2% 36.2%
Schools
Don't Know/No Opinion Count 8 11 19
% within Children in Public 4.1% 1.8% 2.4%
Schools
Total Count 193 605 798
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Perry Ideological Placement* Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 1 0 0 2 0 5 1 9
Placement % within Ideology 2.3% 0% 0% 1.0% .0% 2.9% .9% 1.1%
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Somewhat liberal Count 1 1 0 2 7 3 3 17
% within Ideology 2.3% 1.6% .0% 1.0% 5.5% 1.7% 2.7% 2.1%
Slightly liberal Count 2 0 0 5 14 7 2 30
% within Ideology 4.7% .0% .0% 2.5% 10.9% 4.0% 1.8% 3.8%
Moderate, middle of the Count 4 1 0 35 10 14 16 80
road % within Ideology 9.3% 1.6% .0% 17.4% 7.8% 8.0% 14.5% 10.1%
Slightly conservative Count 0 3 4 14 18 21 18 78
% within Ideology .0% 4.8% 5.6% 7.0% 14.1% 12.0% 16.4% 9.8%
Somewhat conservative Count 1 12 18 38 46 107 41 263
% within Ideology 2.3% 19.0% 25.0% 18.9% 35.9% 61.1% 37.3% 33.2%
Extremely conservative Count 32 44 50 57 15 14 26 238
% within Ideology 74.4% 69.8% 69.4% 28.4% 11.7% 8.0% 23.6% 30.1%
Don't know Count 2 2 0 48 18 4 3 77
% within Ideology 4.7% 3.2% .0% 23.9% 14.1% 2.3% 2.7% 9.7%
Total Count 43 63 72 201 128 175 110 792
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Ideological Placement* 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Strong Not very strong Lean Not very strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total

Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 8
Placement % within 7 point Party 1D .6% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 3.2% 7.1% 1.0%
Somewhat liberal Count 1 2 1 2 6 3 0 0 15
% within 7 point Party ID .6% 2.8% 1.6% 2.0% 5.0% 3.9% .0% .0% 1.9%
Slightly liberal Count 4 2 0 8 4 4 7 1 30
% within 7 point Party ID 2.5% 2.8% .0% 8.1% 3.3% 5.3% 3.7% 7.1% 3.8%
Moderate, middle of the road ~ Count 4 9 1 18 15 13 18 2 80
% within 7 point Party ID 2.5% 12.7% 1.6% 18.2% 12.5% 17.1% 9.5% 14.3% 10.1%
Slightly conservative Count 9 5 3 6 21 14 19 0 77
% within 7 point Party ID 5.7% 7.0% 4.8% 6.1% 17.5% 18.4% 10.1% .0% 9.8%
Somewhat conservative Count 15 13 17 25 64 29 97 1 261
% within 7 point Party ID 9.6% 18.3% 27.0% 25.3% 53.3% 38.2% 51.3% 7.1% 33.1%
Extremely conservative Count 99 24 40 25 7 11 33 1 240
% within 7 point Party ID 63.1% 33.8% 63.5% 25.3% 5.8% 14.5% 17.5% 7.1% 30.4%
Don't know Count 24 16 1 15 3 2 9 8 78
% within 7 point Party ID 15.3% 22.5% 1.6% 15.2% 2.5% 2.6% 4.8% 57.1% 9.9%
Total Count 157 71 63 99 120 76 189 14 789
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry Ideological Placement* age Crosstabulation

age
under 30 | 31-44 | 45-64 over 65 Total
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Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 6 1 3 0 10
Placement % within age 4.6% A% 1.0% .0% 1.2%
Somewhat liberal Count 4 4 4 5 17
% within age 3.1% 1.8% 1.3% 3.8% 2.1%
Slightly liberal Count 4 11 10 4 29
% within age 3.1% 4.9% 3.2% 3.1% 3.6%
Moderate, middle of the road Count 17 22 30 13 82
% within age 13.0% 9.7% 9.6% 9.9% 10.2%
Slightly conservative Count 5 31 34 9 79
% within age 3.8% 13.7% 10.9% 6.9% 9.9%
Somewhat conservative Count 44 77 87 55 263
% within age 33.6% 34.1% 27.8% 42.0% 32.8%
Extremely conservative Count 32 64 113 32 241
% within age 24.4% 28.3% 36.1% 24.4% 30.1%
Don't know Count 19 16 32 13 80
% within age 14.5% 7.1% 10.2% 9.9% 10.0%
Total Count 131 226 313 131 801
% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Ideological Placement* Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 0 5 2 1 1 0 9
Placement % within Education .0% 1.6% 9% 1.2% .9% .0% 1.1%
Somewhat liberal Count 1 10 3 1 1 1 17
% within Education 4.0% 3.2% 1.3% 1.2% .9% 2.4% 2.1%
Slightly liberal Count 0 15 8 4 3 0 30
% within Education .0% 4.8% 3.4% 4.9% 2.8% .0% 3.7%
Moderate, middle of the road Count 5 39 19 8 10 0 81
% within Education 20.0% 12.5% 8.2% 9.8% 9.3% .0% 10.1%
Slightly conservative Count 6 22 23 12 10 6 79
% within Education 24.0% 7.0% 9.9% 14.6% 9.3% 14.3% 9.9%
Somewhat conservative Count 5 91 84 32 37 15 264
% within Education 20.0% 29.1% 36.2% 39.0% 34.6% 35.7% 33.0%
Extremely conservative Count 2 80 80 18 41 19 240
% within Education 8.0% 25.6% 34.5% 22.0% 38.3% 45.2% 30.0%
Don't know Count 6 51 13 6 4 1 81
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% within Education 24.0% 16.3% 5.6% 7.3% 3.7% 2.4% 10.1%
Total Count 25 313 232 82 107 42 801
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Ideological Placement* Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than once A few times a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 2 5 3 0 0 10
Placement % within Religious 1.6% 3.4% 3.4% .0% .0% 1.3%
attendance
Somewhat liberal Count 3 4 0 3 6 16
% within Religious 2.4% 2.8% .0% 1.3% 2.8% 2.0%
attendance
Slightly liberal Count 7 5 5 6 8 31
% within Religious 5.6% 3.4% 5.7% 2.7% 3.7% 3.9%
attendance
Moderate, middle of the road Count 14 18 7 26 16 81
% within Religious 11.3% 12.4% 8.0% 11.6% 7.5% 10.2%
attendance
Slightly conservative Count 9 16 6 21 24 76
% within Religious 7.3% 11.0% 6.8% 9.3% 11.2% 9.5%
attendance
Somewhat conservative Count 43 57 31 70 61 262
% within Religious 34.7% 39.3% 35.2% 31.1% 28.5% 32.9%
attendance
Extremely conservative Count 37 26 29 69 79 240
% within Religious 29.8% 17.9% 33.0% 30.7% 36.9% 30.2%
attendance
Don't know Count 9 14 7 30 20 80
% within Religious 7.3% 9.7% 8.0% 13.3% 9.3% 10.1%
attendance
Total Count 124 145 88 225 214 796
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
attendance
Perry Ideological Placement* Race Crosstabulation
Race
White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Mixed Other Total
Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 1 5 1 0 0 0 1 8
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Placement % within Race 2% 5.4% 7% .0% .0% .0% 3.4% 1.0%
Somewhat liberal Count 10 0 6 1 0 0 0 17
% within Race 2.0% .0% 4.3% 7.1% .0% .0% .0% 2.1%
Slightly liberal Count 16 1 6 0 1 1 4 29
% within Race 3.2% 1.1% 4.3% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 13.8% 3.6%
Moderate, middle of the road Count 52 3 14 2 2 1 7 81
% within Race 10.3% 3.3% 10.1% 14.3% 20.0% 10.0% 24.1% 10.2%
Slightly conservative Count 52 8 9 1 3 1 4 78
% within Race 10.3% 8.7% 6.5% 7.1% 30.0% 10.0% 13.8% 9.8%
Somewhat conservative Count 195 15 37 5 2 2 7 263
% within Race 38.6% 16.3% 26.8% 35.7% 20.0% 20.0% 24.1% 33.0%
Extremely conservative Count 141 39 46 3 2 3 5 239
% within Race 27.9% 42.4% 33.3% 21.4% 20.0% 30.0% 17.2% 29.9%
Don't know Count 38 21 19 2 0 2 1 83
% within Race 7.5% 22.8% 13.8% 14.3% .0% 20.0% 3.4% 10.4%
Total Count 505 92 138 14 10 10 29 798
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry Ideological Placement* Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status
Domestic
Married | Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total

Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 5 0 0 0 4 0 9
Placement % within Marital Status 1.0% .0% .0% .0% 2.9% .0% 1.1%
Somewhat liberal Count 12 0 0 1 4 0 17
% within Marital Status 2.5% .0% .0% 2.4% 2.9% .0% 2.1%
Slightly liberal Count 15 0 3 3 8 2 31
% within Marital Status 3.1% .0% 3.2% 7.3% 5.8% 5.9% 3.9%
Moderate, middle of the Count 48 0 11 3 16 4 82
road % within Marital Status 9.9% .0% 11.8% 7.3% 11.6% 11.8% 10.2%
Slightly conservative Count 49 3 12 3 7 4 78
% within Marital Status 10.1% 27.3% 12.9% 7.3% 5.1% 11.8% 9.7%
Somewhat conservative ~ Count 182 3 17 11 39 12 264
% within Marital Status 37.4% 27.3% 18.3% 26.8% 28.3% 35.3% 32.8%
Extremely conservative Count 133 1 36 14 52 6 242
% within Marital Status 27.3% 9.1% 38.7% 34.1% 37.7% 17.6% 30.1%
Don't know Count 43 4 14 6 8 6 81
% within Marital Status 8.8% 36.4% 15.1% 14.6% 5.8% 17.6% 10.1%
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Total Count 487 11 93 41 138 34 804
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Perry Ideological Placement* Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 4 5 9
Placement % within Gender 1.1% 1.2% 1.1%
Somewhat liberal Count 10 7 17
% within Gender 2.7% 1.7% 2.1%
Slightly liberal Count 16 14 30
% within Gender 4.3% 3.3% 3.8%
Moderate, middle of the road Count 35 46 81
% within Gender 9.3% 10.9% 10.2%
Slightly conservative Count 40 38 78
% within Gender 10.7% 9.0% 9.8%
Somewhat conservative Count 145 118 263
% within Gender 38.7% 27.9% 33.0%
Extremely conservative Count 113 127 240
% within Gender 30.1% 30.0% 30.1%
Don't know Count 12 68 80
% within Gender 3.2% 16.1% 10.0%
Total Count 375 423 798
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Perry Ideological Placement* Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 5 1 3 9
Placement % within Urban/Suburban/rural 2.2% .3% 1.5% 1.1%
Somewhat liberal Count 3 7 7 17
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 1.3% 1.9% 3.5% 2.1%
Slightly liberal Count 7 12 11 30
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 3.0% 3.3% 5.5% 3.8%
Moderate, middle of the road Count 15 39 26 80
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% within Urban/Suburban/rural 6.5% 10.7% 13.0% 10.0%

Slightly conservative Count 22 37 20 79

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 9.5% 10.1% 10.0% 9.9%

Somewhat conservative Count 65 125 72 262

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 28.0% 34.2% 36.0% 32.9%

Extremely conservative Count 84 113 42 239

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 36.2% 31.0% 21.0% 30.0%

Don't know Count 31 31 19 81

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 13.4% 8.5% 9.5% 10.2%

Total Count 232 365 200 797

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry Ideological Placement* Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas. Total

Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 0 5 1 0 2 8
Placement % within Metropolitan area .0% 2.2% 1.2% .0% .8% 1.0%
Somewhat liberal Count 5 2 5 0 6 18
% within Metropolitan area 3.7% .9% 5.9% .0% 2.3% 2.3%
Slightly liberal Count 5 7 1 5 11 29
% within Metropolitan area 3.7% 3.1% 1.2% 5.7% 4.2% 3.6%
Moderate, middle of the Count 9 27 7 7 30 80
road % within Metropolitan area 6.7% 11.9% 8.2% 8.0% 11.4% 10.0%
Slightly conservative Count 19 19 9 8 22 77
% within Metropolitan area 14.1% 8.4% 10.6% 9.2% 8.3% 9.6%
Somewhat conservative Count 49 67 31 28 89 264
% within Metropolitan area 36.3% 29.5% 36.5% 32.2% 33.7% 33.1%
Extremely conservative Count 38 83 24 34 62 241
% within Metropolitan area 28.1% 36.6% 28.2% 39.1% 23.5% 30.2%
Don't know Count 10 17 7 5 42 81
% within Metropolitan area 7.4% 7.5% 8.2% 5.7% 15.9% 10.2%
Total Count 135 227 85 87 264 798
% within Metropolitan area 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Perry Ideological Placement* Children
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Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
Perry Ideological Extremely liberal Count 2 7 9
Placement % within Children in Public 1.0% 1.2% 1.1%
Schools
Somewhat liberal Count 4 13 17
% within Children in Public 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
Schools
Slightly liberal Count 10 20 30
% within Children in Public 5.2% 3.3% 3.8%
Schools
Moderate, middle of the road Count 19 62 81
% within Children in Public 9.8% 10.2% 10.1%
Schools
Slightly conservative Count 27 51 78
% within Children in Public 13.9% 8.4% 9.8%
Schools
Somewhat conservative Count 65 199 264
% within Children in Public 33.5% 32.8% 33.0%
Schools
Extremely conservative Count 43 197 240
% within Children in Public 22.2% 32.5% 30.0%
Schools
Don't know Count 24 57 81
% within Children in Public 12.4% 9.4% 10.1%
Schools
Total Count 194 606 800
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Country Right Right direction Count 12 23 17 36 14 5 5 112
Direction/Wrong % within Ideology 28.6% 35.9% 23.6% 17.8% 10.9% 2.9% 4.5% 14.1%
Track Wrong track Count 27 33 38 122 105 169 102 596
% within Ideology 64.3% 51.6% 52.8% 60.4% 81.4% 96.6% 92.7% 75.1%
Don't know Count 3 8 17 44 10 1 3 86
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% within Ideology 7.1% 12.5% 23.6% 21.8% 7.8% .6% 2.7% 10.8%
Total Count 42 64 72 202 129 175 110 794
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
Country Right Right direction  Count 61 18 13 8 1 4 7 2 114
Direction/Wrong % within 7 point Party ID 38.9% 25.4% 20.6% 8.0% 8% 5.3% 3.7% 14.3% 14.4%
Track Wrong track  Count 69 36 39 72 119 65 181 9 590
9% within 7 point Party ID 43.9% 50.7% 61.9% 72.0% 99.2% 85.5% 95.3% 64.3% 74.6%
Don't know Count 27 17 11 20 0 7 2 3 87
% within 7 point Party ID 17.2% 23.9% 17.5% 20.0% 0% 9.2% 1.1% 21.4% 11.0%
Total Count 157 71 63 100 120 76 190 14 791
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * age Crosstabulation
age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total

Country Right Right direction Count 19 34 45 16 114

Direction/Wrong % within age 14.4% 15.0% 14.4% 12.2% 14.2%

Track Wrong track Count 86 170 239 105 600

% within age 65.2% 74.9% 76.4% 80.2% 74.7%

Don't know Count 27 23 29 10 89

% within age 20.5% 10.1% 9.3% 7.6% 11.1%

Total Count 132 227 313 131 803

% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Country Right Right direction Count 4 43 33 7 17 9 113
Direction/Wrong % within Education 16.7% 13.7% 14.3% 8.5% 16.0% 21.4% 14.1%
Track Wrong track Count 16 236 169 68 81 29 599
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% within Education 66.7% 75.2% 73.2% 82.9% 76.4% 69.0% 75.0%
Don't know Count 4 35 29 7 8 4 87
% within Education 16.7% 11.1% 12.6% 8.5% 7.5% 9.5% 10.9%
Total Count 24 314 231 82 106 42 799
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than once Afewtimesa | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Country Right Right direction  Count 16 23 11 30 33 113
Direction/Wrong % within Religious 12.8% 15.9% 12.5% 13.5% 15.3% 14.2%
Track attendance
Wrong track Count 94 115 71 162 154 596
% within Religious 75.2% 79.3% 80.7% 72.6% 71.6% 74.9%
attendance
Don't know Count 15 7 6 31 28 87
% within Religious 12.0% 4.8% 6.8% 13.9% 13.0% 10.9%
attendance
Total Count 125 145 88 223 215 796
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
attendance
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total
Country Right Right direction ~ Count 52 32 26 2 1 1 0 114
Direction/Wrong % within Race 10.3% 34.0% 18.6% 15.4% 11.1% 8.3% 0% 14.2%
Track Wrong track Count 407 39 103 7 8 7 29 600
% within Race 80.8% 41.5% 73.6% 53.8% 88.9% 58.3% 96.7% 74.8%
Don't know Count 45 23 11 4 0 4 1 88
% within Race 8.9% 24.5% 7.9% 30.8% .0% 33.3% 3.3% 11.0%
Total Count 504 94 140 13 9 12 30 802
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Marital Status Crosstabulation

Marital Status

Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Country Right Right direction Count 53 2 17 7 28 7 114
Direction/Wrong % within Marital Status 10.9% 20.0% 18.3% 17.5% 20.4% 21.9% 14.2%
Track Wrong track Count 391 5 60 33 91 19 599
% within Marital Status 80.1% 50.0% 64.5% 82.5% 66.4% 59.4% 74.9%
Don't know Count 44 3 16 0 18 6 87
% within Marital Status 9.0% 30.0% 17.2% .0% 13.1% 18.8% 10.9%
Total Count 488 10 93 40 137 32 800
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Country Right Right direction Count a7 66 113
Direction/Wrong % within Gender 12.5% 15.6% 14.1%
Track Wrong track Count 302 297 599
% within Gender 80.3% 70.0% 74.9%
Don't know Count 27 61 88
% within Gender 7.2% 14.4% 11.0%
Total Count 376 424 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Country Right Right direction Count 38 56 19 113
Direction/Wrong % within Urban/Suburban/rural 16.3% 15.3% 9.5% 14.1%
Track Wrong track Count 157 274 167 598
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 67.4% 74.9% 83.5% 74.8%
Don't know Count 38 36 14 88
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 16.3% 9.8% 7.0% 11.0%
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Total Count 233 366 200 799
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live in Yes, | live the Yes, | live in No, | live in
the Houston Dallas-Fort the San Yes, | live in | another part of
area. Worth area Antonio area | the Austin area Texas. Total
Country Right Right direction  Count 23 39 12 12 27 113
Direction/Wrong % within Metropolitan area 16.9% 17.2% 14.0% 14.0% 10.3% 14.2%
Track Wrong track  Count 95 165 62 64 210 596
% within Metropolitan area 69.9% 72.7% 72.1% 74.4% 80.2% 74.8%
Don't know Count 18 23 12 10 25 88
% within Metropolitan area 13.2% 10.1% 14.0% 11.6% 9.5% 11.0%
Total Count 136 227 86 86 262 797
% within Metropolitan area 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Country Right Direction/Wrong Track * Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
Country Right Right direction Count 25 88 113
Direction/Wrong % within Children in Public 12.9% 14.5% 14.1%
Track Schools
Wrong track Count 147 452 599
% within Children in Public 75.8% 74.6% 74.9%
Schools
Don't know Count 22 66 88
% within Children in Public 11.3% 10.9% 11.0%
Schools
Total Count 194 606 800
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
National Economy Retrospection * Ideology Crosstabulation
| Ideology |  Total |
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Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative?
National Economy A lot better off Count 4 1 0 5 3 4 0 17
Retrospection % within Ideology 9.5% 1.5% .0% 2.5% 2.3% 2.3% .0% 2.1%
Somewhat better off Count 4 14 18 39 12 3 4 94
% within Ideology 9.5% 21.5% 24.7% 19.3% 9.2% 1.7% 3.6% 11.8%
About the same Count 16 28 29 60 33 24 9 199
% within Ideology 38.1% 43.1% 39.7% 29.7% 25.4% 13.7% 8.2% 25.0%
Somewhat worse off  Count 9 17 21 45 40 65 29 226
% within |deology 21.4% 26.2% 28.8% 22.3% 30.8% 37.1% 26.4% 28.4%
A lot worse off Count 8 4 5 44 42 76 67 246
% within Ideology 19.0% 6.2% 6.8% 21.8% 32.3% 43.4% 60.9% 30.9%
Don't know Count 1 1 0 9 0 3 1 15
% within Ideology 2.4% 1.5% .0% 4.5% .0% 1.7% .9% 1.9%
Total Count 42 65 73 202 130 175 110 797
% within Ideology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
National Economy Retrospection * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation
7 point Party ID
Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 9 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 16
Retrospection % within 7 point Party 5.7% 1.4% 1.6% 0% 0% 1.3% 2.1% 0% 2.0%
1D
Somewhat better off Count 52 16 8 5 2 7 0 4 94
% within 7 point Party 32.9% 23.2% 12.7% 5.0% 1.7% 9.1% .0% 26.7% 11.9%
1D
About the same Count 54 22 25 24 16 26 31 2 200
% within 7 point Party 34.2% 31.9% 39.7% 24.0% 13.3% 33.8% 16.4% 13.3% 25.3%
1D
Somewhat worse off Count 29 21 19 27 43 15 65 5 224
% within 7 point Party 18.4% 30.4% 30.2% 27.0% 35.8% 19.5% 34.4% 33.3% 28.3%
1D
A lot worse off Count 11 7 10 37 57 28 88 3 241
% within 7 point Party 7.0% 10.1% 15.9% 37.0% 47.5% 36.4% 46.6% 20.0% 30.5%
1D
Don't know Count 3 2 0 7 2 0 1 1 16
% within 7 point Party 1.9% 2.9% .0% 7.0% 1.7% .0% 5% 6.7% 2.0%
1D
Total Count 158 69 63 100 120 77 189 15 791
% within 7 point Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
D
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National Economy Retrospection * age Crosstabulation

age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 6 5 6 0 17
Retrospection % within age 4.6% 2.2% 1.9% 0% 2.1%
Somewhat better off Count 19 23 39 13 94
% within age 14.5% 10.1% 12.4% 10.1% 11.7%
About the same Count 38 71 68 22 199
% within age 29.0% 31.3% 21.7% 17.1% 24.8%
Somewhat worse off Count 42 60 91 32 225
% within age 32.1% 26.4% 29.0% 24.8% 28.1%
A lot worse off Count 17 63 109 61 250
% within age 13.0% 27.8% 34.7% 47.3% 31.2%
Don't know Count 9 5 1 1 16
% within age 6.9% 2.2% .3% .8% 2.0%
Total Count 131 227 314 129 801
% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
National Economy Retrospection * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 2 9 4 1 0 1 17
Retrospection % within Education 8.0% 2.9% 1.7% 1.2% .0% 2.3% 2.1%
Somewhat better off  Count 2 37 29 6 12 8 94
% within Education 8.0% 11.7% 12.5% 7.1% 11.3% 18.6% 11.7%
About the same Count 3 70 64 20 33 9 199
% within Education 12.0% 22.2% 27.6% 23.8% 31.1% 20.9% 24.7%
Somewhat worse off Count 6 80 67 27 32 15 227
% within Education 24.0% 25.4% 28.9% 32.1% 30.2% 34.9% 28.2%
A lot worse off Count 10 111 66 28 27 9 251
% within Education 40.0% 35.2% 28.4% 33.3% 25.5% 20.9% 31.2%
Don't know Count 2 8 2 2 2 1 17
% within Education 8.0% 2.5% .9% 2.4% 1.9% 2.3% 2.1%
Total Count 25 315 232 84 106 43 805

57




National Econom

Retrospection * Education Crosstabulation

Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 2 9 4 1 0 1 17
Retrospection % within Education 8.0% 2.9% 1.7% 1.2% .0% 2.3% 2.1%
Somewhat better off  Count 2 37 29 6 12 8 94
% within Education 8.0% 11.7% 12.5% 7.1% 11.3% 18.6% 11.7%
About the same Count 3 70 64 20 33 9 199
% within Education 12.0% 22.2% 27.6% 23.8% 31.1% 20.9% 24.7%
Somewhat worse off  Count 6 80 67 27 32 15 227
% within Education 24.0% 25.4% 28.9% 32.1% 30.2% 34.9% 28.2%
A lot worse off Count 10 111 66 28 27 9 251
% within Education 40.0% 35.2% 28.4% 33.3% 25.5% 20.9% 31.2%
Don't know Count 2 8 2 2 2 1 17
% within Education 8.0% 2.5% .9% 2.4% 1.9% 2.3% 2.1%
Total Count 25 315 232 84 106 43 805
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
National Economy Retrospection * Religious attendance Crosstabulation
Religious attendance
More than A few times a | Once or twice
once a week | Once a week month a year Never Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 2 6 1 5 3 17
Retrospection % within Religious 1.6% 4.1% 1.1% 2.2% 1.4% 2.1%
attendance
Somewhat better off Count 9 15 13 28 28 93
% within Religious 7.2% 10.3% 14.8% 12.5% 13.0% 11.7%
attendance
About the same Count 24 29 23 65 57 198
% within Religious 19.2% 20.0% 26.1% 29.0% 26.5% 24.8%
attendance
Somewhat worse off Count 37 36 28 58 66 225
% within Religious 29.6% 24.8% 31.8% 25.9% 30.7% 28.2%
attendance
A lot worse off Count 51 56 23 61 57 248
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% within Religious 40.8% 38.6% 26.1% 27.2% 26.5% 31.1%
attendance
Don't know Count 2 3 0 7 4 16
% within Religious 1.6% 2.1% .0% 3.1% 1.9% 2.0%
attendance
Total Count 125 145 88 224 215 797
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
attendance
National Economy Retrospection * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 5 9 2 0 0 0 0 16
Retrospection % within Race 1.0% 9.8% 1.4% 0% .0% .0% 0% 2.0%
Somewhat better off  Count 44 24 19 2 1 1 2 93
% within Race 8.7% 26.1% 13.6% 15.4% 10.0% 8.3% 6.9% 11.6%
About the same Count 121 23 44 3 1 4 3 199
% within Race 24.0% 25.0% 31.4% 23.1% 10.0% 33.3% 10.3% 24.9%
Somewhat worse off Count 155 20 33 6 3 2 7 226
% within Race 30.8% 21.7% 23.6% 46.2% 30.0% 16.7% 24.1% 28.2%
A lot worse off Count 174 9 41 1 5 3 17 250
% within Race 34.5% 9.8% 29.3% 7.7% 50.0% 25.0% 58.6% 31.3%
Don't know Count 5 7 1 1 0 2 0 16
% within Race 1.0% 7.6% 7% 7.7% .0% 16.7% .0% 2.0%
Total Count 504 92 140 13 10 12 29 800
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
National Economy Retrospection * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated | Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 5 1 2 0 8 0 16
Retrospection % within Marital Status 1.0% 9.1% 2.2% .0% 5.9% .0% 2.0%
Somewhat better off  Count 54 3 15 2 17 3 94
% within Marital Status 11.1% 27.3% 16.3% 4.9% 12.5% 9.4% 11.8%
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About the same Count 101 2 28 7 49 12 199
% within Marital Status 20.7% 18.2% 30.4% 17.1% 36.0% 37.5% 24.9%
Somewhat worse off Count 142 3 30 10 31 8 224
% within Marital Status 29.2% 27.3% 32.6% 24.4% 22.8% 25.0% 28.0%
A lot worse off Count 175 0 17 22 27 9 250
% within Marital Status 35.9% .0% 18.5% 53.7% 19.9% 28.1% 31.3%
Don't know Count 10 2 0 0 4 0 16
% within Marital Status 2.1% 18.2% .0% .0% 2.9% .0% 2.0%
Total Count 487 11 92 41 136 32 799
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
National Economy Retrospection * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 10 6 16
Retrospection % within Gender 2.7% 1.4% 2.0%
Somewhat better off Count 40 54 94
% within Gender 10.7% 12.7% 11.8%
About the same Count 87 112 199
% within Gender 23.2% 26.4% 24.9%
Somewhat worse off Count 109 116 225
% within Gender 29.1% 27.3% 28.1%
A lot worse off Count 126 124 250
% within Gender 33.6% 29.2% 31.3%
Don't know Count 3 13 16
% within Gender .8% 3.1% 2.0%
Total Count 375 425 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
National Economy Retrospection * Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 8 3 5 16
Retrospection % within Urban/Suburban/rural 3.4% 8% 2.5% 2.0%
Somewhat better off Count 36 37 20 93
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% within Urban/Suburban/rural 15.5% 10.1% 10.0% 11.7%

About the same Count 61 99 39 199

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 26.3% 27.1% 19.5% 25.0%

Somewhat worse off Count 58 114 52 224

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 25.0% 31.2% 26.0% 28.1%

A lot worse off Count 63 107 80 250

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 27.2% 29.3% 40.0% 31.4%

Don't know Count 6 5 4 15

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 2.6% 1.4% 2.0% 1.9%

Total Count 232 365 200 797

% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

National Economy Retrospection * Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
Metropolitan area
Yes, | live the | Yes, | live in the No, I live in
Yes, | live in the Dallas-Fort San Antonio | Yes, | live in the | another part of
Houston area. Worth area area Austin area Texas. Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 3 6 0 2 5 16
Retrospection % within Metropolitan area 2.2% 2.6% .0% 2.3% 1.9% 2.0%
Somewhat better off Count 18 24 11 13 26 92
% within Metropolitan area 13.3% 10.6% 12.9% 15.1% 9.9% 11.6%
About the same Count 30 72 21 22 55 200
% within Metropolitan area 22.2% 31.7% 24.7% 25.6% 20.9% 25.1%
Somewhat worse off Count 38 62 23 31 70 224
% within Metropolitan area 28.1% 27.3% 27.1% 36.0% 26.6% 28.1%
A lot worse off Count 44 62 28 18 97 249
% within Metropolitan area 32.6% 27.3% 32.9% 20.9% 36.9% 31.3%
Don't know Count 2 1 2 0 10 15
% within Metropolitan area 1.5% 4% 2.4% .0% 3.8% 1.9%
Total Count 135 227 85 86 263 796
% within Metropolitan area 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
National Economy Retrospection * Children in Public Schools Crosstabulation
Children in Public Schools
Yes No Total
National Economy A lot better off Count 4 12 16
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Retrospection % within Children in Public 2.1% 2.0% 2.0%
Schools
Somewhat better off Count 21 73 94
% within Children in Public 10.8% 12.0% 11.7%
Schools
About the same Count 56 143 199
% within Children in Public 28.7% 23.6% 24.8%
Schools
Somewhat worse off Count 55 171 226
% within Children in Public 28.2% 28.2% 28.2%
Schools
A lot worse off Count 51 200 251
% within Children in Public 26.2% 32.9% 31.3%
Schools
Don't know Count 8 8 16
% within Children in Public 4.1% 1.3% 2.0%
Schools
Total Count 195 607 802
% within Children in Public 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Schools
Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Ideology Crosstabulation
Ideology
Extremely Extremely
liberall 2 3 In the middle4 5 6 conservative7 Total
Texas Right Right direction Count 2 8 7 62 53 113 67 312
Direction/Wron % within Ideology 47%| 12.7% 9.6% 30.8%| 41.4%| 64.6% 61.5% | 39.4%
g Track Wrong track  Count 34 46 53 93 54 35 27 342
% within Ideology 79.1% 73.0% 72.6% 46.3% 42.2% 20.0% 24.8% 43.2%
Don't know Count 7 9 13 46 21 27 15 138
% within ldeology 16.3% 14.3% 17.8% 22.9% 16.4% 15.4% 13.8% 17.4%
Total Count 43 63 73 201 128 175 109 792
% within ldeology 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * 7 point Party ID Crosstabulation

7 point Party ID

Total

62



Not very Not very
Strong strong Lean Lean strong Strong
Democrat Democrat Democrat Independent Republican Republican Republican Not sure
Texas Right Right direction ~ Count 25 26 13 20 72 33 119 2 310
Direction/Wrong % within 7 point Party ID 15.9% 36.6% 20.6% 20.2% 60.5% 43.4% 63.0% 14.3% 39.3%
Track Wrong track  Count 103 30 43 50 35 23 48 9 341
% within 7 point Party ID 65.6% 42.3% 68.3% 50.5% 29.4% 30.3% 25.4% 64.3% 43.3%
Don't know Count 29 15 7 29 12 20 22 3 137
% within 7 point Party ID 18.5% 21.1% 11.1% 29.3% 10.1% 26.3% 11.6% 21.4% 17.4%
Total Count 157 71 63 99 119 76 189 14 788
% within 7 point Party ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * age Crosstabulation
age
under 30 31-44 45-64 over 65 Total

Texas Right Right direction Count 49 84 129 53 315

Direction/Wrong % within age 37.1% 37.0% 41.3% 41.1% 39.4%

Track Wrong track Count 54 96 145 50 345

% within age 40.9% 42.3% 46.5% 38.8% 43.1%

Don't know Count 29 47 38 26 140

% within age 22.0% 20.7% 12.2% 20.2% 17.5%

Total Count 132 227 312 129 800

% within age 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Education Crosstabulation
Education
High school
No HS graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Texas Right Right direction Count 16 131 83 31 39 14 314
Direction/Wrong % within Education 66.7% 41.6% 35.9% 37.8% 36.8% 33.3% 39.3%
Track Wrong track Count 6 124 108 33 51 24 346
% within Education 25.0% 39.4% 46.8% 40.2% 48.1% 57.1% 43.3%
Don't know Count 2 60 40 18 16 4 140
% within Education 8.3% 19.0% 17.3% 22.0% 15.1% 9.5% 17.5%
Total Count 24 315 231 82 106 42 800
% within Education 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

63




Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Religious attendance Crosstabulation

Religious attendance
More than once A fewtimes a | Once or twice a
a week Once a week month year Never Total
Texas Right Right direction ~ Count 59 65 36 83 69 312
Direction/Wrong % within Religious 47.2% 44.8% 40.9% 37.1% 32.2% 39.2%
Track attendance
Wrong track Count 49 52 40 93 110 344
% within Religious 39.2% 35.9% 45.5% 41.5% 51.4% 43.2%
attendance
Don't know Count 17 28 12 48 35 140
% within Religious 13.6% 19.3% 13.6% 21.4% 16.4% 17.6%
attendance
Total Count 125 145 88 224 214 796
% within Religious 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
attendance
Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Race Crosstabulation
Race
Native
White Black Hispanic Asian American Mixed Other Total
Texas Right Right direction Count 205 22 68 4 2 5 8 314
Direction/Wrong % within Race 40.7% 23.7% 48.6% 33.3% 22.2% 45.5% 26.7% 39.3%
Track Wrong track Count 211 48 55 4 6 4 17 345
% within Race 41.9% 51.6% 39.3% 33.3% 66.7% 36.4% 56.7% 43.2%
Don't know Count 88 23 17 4 1 2 5 140
% within Race 17.5% 24.7% 12.1% 33.3% 11.1% 18.2% 16.7% 17.5%
Total Count 504 93 140 12 9 11 30 799
% within Race 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Marital Status Crosstabulation
Marital Status
Domestic
Married Separated Divorced | Widowed Single partnership Total
Texas Right Right direction Count 201 2 21 17 55 18 314
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Direction/Wrong % within Marital Status 41.3% 22.2% 22.6% 42.5% 39.9% 56.3% 39.3%
Track Wrong track Count 211 4 52 14 55 10 346
% within Marital Status 43.3% 44.4% 55.9% 35.0% 39.9% 31.3% 43.3%
Don't know Count 75 3 20 9 28 4 139
% within Marital Status 15.4% 33.3% 21.5% 22.5% 20.3% 12.5% 17.4%
Total Count 487 9 93 40 138 32 799
% within Marital Status 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender
Male Female Total
Texas Right Right direction Count 174 141 315
Direction/Wrong % within Gender 46.4% 33.2% 39.4%
Track Wrong track Count 153 192 345
% within Gender 40.8% 45.2% 43.1%
Don't know Count 48 92 140
% within Gender 12.8% 21.6% 17.5%
Total Count 375 425 800
% within Gender 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Urban/Suburban/rural Crosstabulation
Urban/Suburban/rural
Urban Suburban Rural Total
Texas Right Right direction Count 96 135 84 315
Direction/Wrong % within Urban/Suburban/rural 41.2% 36.9% 42.0% 39.4%
Track Wrong track Count 106 163 75 344
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 45.5% 44.5% 37.5% 43.1%
Don't know Count 31 68 41 140
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 13.3% 18.6% 20.5% 17.5%
Total Count 233 366 200 799
% within Urban/Suburban/rural 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Texas Right Direction/Wrong Track * Metropolitan area Crosstabulation
| Metropolitan area | Total |
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